Permit"No:

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street,04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0866 425 1004001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
142 Presumpscot St 142 Presurnpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St 773-1100
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin 2077751100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zong:
Additions - Commercial 1 Z-/ AS
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work CEODistrict:
warehouse warehouse with 9865 sq ft addition $3,081.00 $340,000.00 4
FIRE DEPT: @’ Approved |INSPECTION:
[} Denied Use Group:? [ Type:C>?<
q 16/ C
Proposed Project Description: :
build 9865 sq ft addition to warehouse. Metal roof & walls, fencing, Signature: “blMW7 Signature®

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVIT{ES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) /

Action: ] Approved [} Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied

Signature:

Date:

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

such permit.

] Wetland

Zo~

[] Subdivision

ﬁ@ite Plan

Special Zone or Reviews
[ Shoreland %

y
(] Flood Zone ‘]DM ‘

2003 ~Dlo4

Zoning Appeal

[ Variance

(] conditional Use

*

] Interpretation

Approved #

2{14/o

Maj [7] Minon MM [ ] [] Denied
Q- w ’
Date:“S 2’ S/&¢, Date:

“

ﬂ Miscellaneous i 1/95—
2o

4/:7/03

(-

Date:

{1 Does Not Require Review
["] Requires Review

(] Approved

[ Approved w/Conditions

[] Denied

Hisporic Preservation

ot in District or Landmar]

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition. if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0866 | 06/24/2004 425 1004001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

142 Presumpscot St 142 Presumpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St ( )775-1100
3usiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin (207) 775-1100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Additions - Commercial

'roposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

warehouse with 9865 sq ft addition build 9865 sq ft addition to warehouse. Metal roof & walls, fencing,
landscaping

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date:  08/09/2004

Note: Ok to Issue:

Dept: Engineering Status: Approved Reviewer: Tony Approval Date:  02/11/2004

Note: PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING REVIEW....7/03/03 Ok to Issue: [

I have reviewed the submittal dated 5/27/03 and offer the following comments:

1.Public Works is requesting the applicant install granite curbing and building a 5 feet wide paved sidewalk
along the site frontage on Grafton Street.

2. The plans must identify the proposed trench excavation limits within Grafton Street.

3. The applicant is advised to contact Carol Merrit, at Public Works, regarding the permits and fees
associated with this development.

4. The abutting residential properties on Providence Street, currently experience significant rear yard flooding
problems. Therefore, we are requesting the applicant divert all rear site runoff to a site drainage collection
system that is piped to Grafton Street. The existing site catch basin will need to be connected to the proposed
catch basin, proposed at the westerly side of the new building. In addition, the outlet to Providence Street,
within the existing catch basin, must be sealed permanently.

PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING REVIEW..2/11/04




Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
142 Presumpscot St 142 Presumpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St ( )775-1100
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin (207) 775-1100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Additions - Commercial

The submittal dated 1/27/04 has addressed all of Public Works issues.

Dept: Fire
Note:

Status: Approved

Lt. MacDougal

Approval Date: 0611112003
Ok to Issue:




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0866 [ 06/24/2004 425 1004001
_ecation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
142 Presumpscot St 142 Presumpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St ( )775-1100

3usiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin (207) 775-1100
_essee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Additions - Commercial

'roposed Use:
warehouse with 9865 sq ft addition

Proposed Project Description:

build 9865 sq ft addition to warehouse. Metal roof & walls, fencing,
landscaping

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal

Note: 8/5/04 received the lastest site plan revisions

Approval Date: 08/05/2D04
Ok to Issue:

1) Your plans are now showing only one loading dock in the rear of the building. That loading dock shall be no less than 14'x 50'".
This area shall only accommodate one truck at any time. Any additional loading dock shall meet the same dimensional
requirements as outlined under section 14-353.Please note that this office recognizes the delivery door off Grafton Street not to
meet the definition of a loading bay. This door shall not be altered to allow tractor trailers or a permanent loading dock without
further review by this office.

2) Please note that there shall be verification of the side setback line on the south-east corner. The Code Enforcement Office shall
require a verification by a surveyor as to wall placement prior to the final wall placement.

3) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage.

4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted on 8/5/04. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before
starting that work.

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date:  09/16/2D04
Note: Ok to Issue:
1) Must provide reinforcement plan for masonry fire wall prior to construction

All guards must be 42 inches in height.
The roof of the existing building must be evaluated for drift loads from addition.

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date:  08/09/21004
Note: Ok to Issue: |
1) the sprinkler system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 13 standards

Dept: Engineering Status: Approved
Note: PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING REVIEW....7/03/03

Reviewer: Tony Approval Date: ~ 02/11/2004

Ok to Issue: |

| have reviewed the submittal dated 5/27/03 and offer the following comments:

1.Public Works is requesting the applicant install granite curbing and building a 5 feet wide paved sidewalk
along the site frontage on Grafton Street.

2. The plans must identify the proposed trench excavation limits within Grafton Street.

3. The applicant is advised to contact Carol Merrit, at Public Works, regarding the permits and fees associated
with this development.

4. The abutting residential properties on Providence Street, currently experience significantrear yard flooding
problems. Therefore, we are requesting the applicant divert all rear site runoff to a site drainage collection
system that is piped to Grafton Street. The existing site catch basin will need to be connected to the proposed
catch basin, proposed at the westerly side of the new building. Inaddition, the outlet to Providence Street,
within the existing catch basin, must be sealed permanently.

PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING REVIEW...2/11/04




Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
142 Presumpscot St 142 Presumpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St ( ) 775-1100
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin (207) 775-1100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: | Permit Type:

| | Additions - Commercial

The submittal dated 1/27/04 has addressed all of Public Works issues.

Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date:  06/11/2003

Dept: Fire Status: Approved
Ok to Issue:

Note:




Schedule of Special Inspection Services Sheet 3 of 5

Soils and Foundations Project: WarehouseAddition, /42 Presumpscot St
Item Agent No.| scope

gQuaIif.g
1. Shallow Foundations [ Visual inspection 6 existing soil condition. Report as necessary.
2. Controlled Structural Fill l. 4 Soil compaction testper the recommendationd the geotechnical

report. Report weekly or deemed necessary by inspector.

3. Deep Foundations N/A

4. Other N/A

CASEForm 101 e Statement of Special Inspections e ®©CASE 2001



Schedule of Special Inspection Services Sheet 4 of 5

Cast-in-PlaceConcrete Project: Warehouse Addition, 142 Presumpscot St
I Item Agent No. | scope
sQuaIif.g
1. Mix Design N/A
2. Material Certification N/A
3. Reinforcement installation 1 Visual inspection as required before each concrete placement.
Report deviations to contractor and engineer of record in a timely
manner so as tofacilitate correctionprior toplacement of
concrete.
4. Posit-Temsioying Operations N/A
5. Batching Plant N/A
6. Formwork Geometry N/A
7. Concrete Placement N/A
8. Evaluation of Concrete 4 Three cylindersper concrete placement, perform 7, 14,and 28 day
Strength test
9. uring and Protection N/A o
(-
10. Other N/A

CASE Form101 e Statement of Special Inspections ¢« ©CASE 2001



Schedule of Special Inspection Services Sheet 5 of 5

Structural Steel Project: WarehouseAddition, 142 Presumpscot St
Iitem Agent No.| Scope
(Qualif.)
| o
1. Fabricator Certification/ N/A Fabricator is certified.
Quiality Control Procedures

2. Material Certification N/A

3. Open Web Steel Joists N/A

4. Bolting I Torque test bolted connection cf rigid frames. Report deviation
and or corrected measures to engineer o record after the
completion of the erection or sooner if deemed necessary.

5. Welding N/A

6. Shear Connectors N/A

7. Structural Details N/A

8. Metal Deck N/A

9. Other N/A

CASE Form101 e Statementof Special Inspections ¢ ©CASE 2001



CITY OF PORTLAND
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., Room 315
Portland, Maine 04101

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine
Department of Planning & Urban Development
Division of Housing & Community Service

FROMDESIGNER: _K TR &R Pruses (Fn FulonTu D-\,,,.,)\
Redrain T rﬁ-*npcz-h;mh Pe.

DATE: 7/2¢ Jed

ware desse  AppiTie

Presoripsoc ] S e ]

Job Name:
Address of Construction: { Lz

e

Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed below:

Building Code and Year <4 Use Group Classification(s) 5 <

Type of Construction zé
Structural Systems

Roof Snow Load Earthquake Loads

>’{,§‘_ /__Ground Snow Load Pg) @ [&’ Peak velocity-related acceleration, Av
./ & Peak acceleration, Aa

[ If Pg >10 psf, Flat Roof snow load, Pf
L Seismic hazard exposure group

L If Pg >10 psf, snow exposure factor, Ce

{2 IfPg>10 psf, roof thermal factor &/ Seismic performance category
(o Pg >10 psf, snow load importance factor, | £ & Soil profile type

oM /Z Basic structural system /seismic-resisting system
%-C  Response modification factor, R, and deflection
4.5 amplification factor, Cd,

/£ Sloped Roof Snowload PS

The documents must account for Drift snow load, unbalanced snow load and Sliding snow loads as required.

Wind Loads

%Basic Wind Speed — Internal Pressure Coefficient
ZZZ .Wind Exposure Category - Wind Design Pressure ['0 ’2 Wind Importance Factor

200 MAnmmacs Qiraat o Partland Maina NAINT o« (IO R74-R703  «  FACSIMILE 1207) 874-8716 + TTY (207) 874-8936



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0866 | 06/24/2004 425 1004001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

142 Presumpscot St 142 Presumpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St ( )775-1100
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin (207) 775-1100
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Additions - Commercial

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

warehouse with 9865 sq ft addition build 9865 sq ft addition to warehouse. Metal roof & walls,
fencing, landscaping

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: ~ 08/05/2004
Note: 8/5/04 received the lastest site plan revisions Ok to Issue:

1) Your plans are now showing only one loading dock in the rear of the building. That loading dock shall be no less than 14'x 50",
This area shall only accommodate one truck at any time. Any additional loading dock shall meet the same dimensional
requirements as outlined under section 14-353. Please note that this office recognizes the delivery door off Grafton Street not to
meet the definition of a loading bay. This door shall not be altered to allow tractor trailers or a permanent loading dock without
further review by this office.

2) Please note that there shall be verification of the side setback line on the south-east corner. The Code Enforcement Office shall
require a verification by a surveyor as to wall placement prior to the final wall placement.

3) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage.

4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted on 8/5/04. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before

starting that work.
Dept: Building Status: Pending Reviewer: Approval Date:
Note: Ok to Issue: L
Dept: Fire Status: Pending Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date:

Note: Ok to Issue: ]




Final Report of Special Inspections

CASE Council of American Structural Engineers

Project: Warehouse Addition

Location: 142 Presumoscot Street Portland, Maine

Owner: Mark Goldstein/Coastal Equipment

Owner's Address: 142 Presumpscot Street
Portland, ME

Architect of Record: N/A

Structural Engineer of Record: RTB Enterprises, 23 Turnberry Dy, Cumberland, ME 04021

(207) 232-2509

To the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the Special Inspections required for this project, and
itemized in the Statement of Special Inspections submitted for permit, have been performed and all
discovered discrepancies have been reported and resolved other than the following:

Comments: None

Interim reports submitted prior to this final report form a basis for and are to be considered an integral part of
this final report.

Respectfully submitted,
Special Inspector \\\\\\,\‘\2\ '(')’,'J’,/{;‘;///,&
\S YL AL LTI {,
S S RONALD ™ %
Ronald Beauchesne, P.E. S T. ixE
(Type or print name) = {BEAUCHESNE } =
Z . NO4098 i,
A TS OS
, Y Ssiomne SO
< e L 05 i
Signature 7 Date Licensed Professional Seal

CASE Form 102

Final Report of Special Inspections

©CASE 2001




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of Geeupancy

LOCATION 142 Presumpscot St CBL 425 1004001

Issued to 142 Presumpscot Limited/SME Corporation Date of Issue 02/09/2005

@his is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 04-0866 | has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Buﬂdmg Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BU'ILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Warehouse addition-9865 sq. ft. Use Group S1 Type 2C
Boca 1999
Limiting Conditions:

This covers permit #04-0866 only. This is a temporary c¢/o and shall expire on July 1, 2005. All exterior site

work must be complete before that date in order to receive permanent c/o.

This certificate supersede§

certificate issued

Approved( . i %”
ley. . Lo F (

Inspector { Inspector ofBuiki?n,g.s

Nonce. This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar,




Jonathan Reed - presumpscot142a.doc - ‘ ‘ ~ Pagedl

TO: Inspections Department

FROM: Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator

DATE: January 27, 2005

RE: C. of O. for the 142 Presumpscot Street - Warehouse addition

Coastal Equipment (CBL4251004) (ID 2003-0104)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Landscaping and Miscellaneous Site work incomplete:

I anticipate this work can be completed by July 1, 2005.
At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

|

Cc:  Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager !
Mike Nugent, Inspection Services Manager |

File: Urban Insight

File:  O:\plan\drc\presumpscot142a.doc




OENGINEERING S

February 7, 2005
-Summit #4528

Mark Goldsiein
Costal Equipment Corp

P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104

Reference:  Summary of Construction Materials Testing Services
Building Addition, Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine

Dear Mark;

Summit has completed our testing of soil and concrete for the above referenced project. Copies
of the reports are attached.

All concrete and soil tested by Summit met the necessary requirements. Based on this, it is our

opinion that these components of the construction are satisfactory for safe occupancy of the
building addition.

If there are any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,
Summit Geoengineering Services
. “‘““""""’ll
e OF 47",
William M. Peterlein, P.E. § Swamm 2
Principal Geotechnical Engineer E*! PETERLEIN :* 2
g, Nos787 [ 5
: i 2P SIS
cc: Ron Beaushaine, P.E. N "“Glsrﬁ@v"\ &3
%, S veenet®” R
ROt

640 MAIN STREET LEWISTON, MAINE 04240 TEL: (207) 795-6009  FAX: (207) 795-6128
P.0.BOX 4698 AUGUSTA MAINE 04330 TEL: (207) 621-8334 FAX: (207)626-9094
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING - CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING - GEOENVIRONMENTAL




Project Name:

Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME

Summit Geoengineering Services
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

Project Number: 4528
Client: Coastal Equipment Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Supplier: Dragon Design Strength: 3,500 psi
Cylinder Set| Date Cast Slump | Air Content| Concrete 7 Day 14 Day 28 Day 28 Day 28 Day Design |3 Test 28 28 Day
Result Range | Strength |Day Moving| Running LOCATION OF PLACEMENT
Number (inches) (%) Temp. ’p (psi) AVG. | Result (psi) | Result (psi)| Result (psi) | AVG. (psi) (PSI) Ave. Average
1 3-Sep 512 6 80 2310 3,500 Footing.
2 21-Sep 61/4 6.7 64 3720 4220 3980 4100 240 3,500 4100 Frost walls at northwest, north, and northeast side of building.
4A 27-Sep 412 49 76 2950 3890 3540 3715 350 [ 3,500 |[#VALUE!| 3908 Southeast frost walls.
5 30-Sep 4 52 70 3760 4760 4410 4585 350 | 3,500 [#VALUE!| 4133 Footing north side (70 feet).
6 4-Oct 714 3.1 70 2820 3720 3680 3700 40 3,500 4128 4025 Wall opposite houses.
7 28-Oct 7 5.1 62 2870 3600 2840 3220 760 | 3,500 3835 3864 Floor slab, east end next to building.
8 1-Nov 312 4.6 62 3720 4810 4480 4645 330 | 3,500 3855 3994 Floor slab.
9 3-Nov 61/4 5.8 58 3290 4000 3810 3905 190 3,500 3923 3981 Floor slab west end of building.

FOR ACCEPTABLE CONCRETE, ACI STATES THAT

TESTS EQUAL OR EXCEED THE SPECIFIED STREN
CYLINDERS) FALLS BELOW THE SPECIFIED STRE

Remarks: Slumps indicated are after the addition of superplasticizer.

THE AVERAGE OF ALL SETS OF THREE CONSECUTIVE STRENGTH
GTH. AND THAT NO INDIVIDUAL STRENGTH TEST (AVERAGE OF TWO
NGTH BY MORE THAN 500 PSI.




Project Name:

Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME

Summit Geoengineering Services
P.0. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

Project Number: 4528
Client: Coastal Equipment Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Supplier: Dragon Design Strength: * 3,000 psi
Cylinder Set| Date Cast Slump | Air Content| Concrete 7 Day 14 Day 28 Day 28 Day 28 Day Design | 3Test 28 28 Day
Result Range | Strength |Day Moving| Running LOCATION OF PLACEMENT
Number (inches) (%) Temp. °F (psi) AVG. | Result (psi)| Result (psi)| Result (psi) | AVG. (psi) (PSI) Ave. Average
4 24-Sep 5172 5.8 69 2350 3980 3960 3970 20 3,000 3970 Frost walls at northwest, north, and northeast side of building.

FOR ACCEPTABLE CONCRETE, ACl STATES THAT THE AVERAGE OF ALL SET
TESTS EQUAL OR EXCEED THE SPECIFIED STRENGTH, AND THAT NO INDIV

CYLINDERS) FALLS BELOW THE SPECIFIED STRENGTH BY MORE THAN 500 PSL

Remarks: Slumps indicated are after the addition of superplasticizer.

S OF THREE CONSECUTIVE STRENGTH
IDUAL STRENGTH TEST (AVERAGE OF TWO




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone:(207) 621-8334 Fax:(207) 626-9094

GRAIN SIZE ANALYSIS - ASTM D422

PROJECT NAME:  Coastal Equipment PROJ#: 4528
CLIENT: Coastal Equipment Corp. SAMPLE: 4528-1
SOIL DESCRIP: Sandy Gravel DATE:  18-Aug
DNTENDED USE:  Subgrade Fill SOURCE: On Site
TECH: Darren Gile
M__
PARTICLE SIZE mm % BY WT FINER SPECIFICATION
7620  (3in) 100.0 ~ 100
50.80  (2in) 100.0
38.10 (1-1/2in) 100.0
2540 (1 in) 100.0
19.05  (3/4 in) 100.0
1270 (1/2 in) 99.3
953  (3/8in) 98.7
635  (1/4in) 97.7
475  (No.4) 96.9
2.00  (No. 10) 92.9
0.85  (No. 20) 85.9
0.43 (No. 40) 74.9 0-70
0.15  (No. 100) 43.0
0.08  (No. 200) 13.4 0-7.0
100 3 1 &= &= ey g I £ 5 €
T S TEHE
N H R
90 ! Ly : : ! ) 1 Il
PRI i (AR
1 ! Vol i N [
80 : ] i I i H NERE
: \ " T l' u \}* ;
bt : ! | I
g7 ! CLCHE TN T
= IR I I
= 60 f i i ' -
) R dL AL
3 ! Y i i i
2 50 : i E TN
Y ; A Il : i
1 I i
g40 ; 5 : ; : i , T
5 AR IR
. IR TR
: BRI IR
20 AR I Lk
[ T ! B
! L i ! |
! iIma R
0 ! NI NN
100.0 10.0 1.0 0.1 0.01 0.001
Particle Size (mm)
REMARKS: Reviewed:  Darrell A. Gilman, CMT Manager

Sent; 8/31/04




SUMMIT GEO-ENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone:(207) 621-8334 Fax:(207) 626-9094

MOISTURE DENSITY TEST - ASTM D1557

PROJECT NAME: Coastal Equipment PROJECT #: 4528
CLIENT: Gorham Sand and Gravel SAMPLE #: 4528-1
SOIL DESCRIPTION: Sand DATE: 8/26/2004
INTENDED USE: Base Gravel SOURCE:  Onsite Stockpile
TECH.: Darren Gile
DATA
Method: C
Max. Particle Size (in): 0.75
Oversize Correction (%): 0
Moisture Content % Dry Density, pcf
8.7 110.3
9.3 113.5
15.0 109.9
18.8 103.1
125.0 i
120.0
o 115.0
o —
= / i —
2 1100 e
g K
A 105.0 S
2 0
[
100.0
95.0
90‘0 L] | 1 1 |
5.0 7.0 9.0 1.0 13.0 150 170 190 210 230 25.0
Moisture Content, %

RECOMMENDED VALUES (corrected for oversized particles):

Reviewed: Darrell A. Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent:



Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Portal to Portal
Leave:

Return:
TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

August 18,04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
4528

Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Soil collection and density testing .

Performed soil density testing on new sand placed in new building area. Did not have
a proctor value to go by, so I used 125.0% for my value. Three tests were taken
with all failing. Collected one bucket of sand for soil testing.

Test results are as follows:

% Compaction DD WD % Moisture Depth Corrected*

66.2% 82.8 92.2 11.4% 12" 73%
88.5% 110.6  117.2 6.0% 12" 97.4%
86.2% 107.8  114.0 5.8% 12" 95%

* Value corrected based on Moisture Density Test

Expenses Signed: Darren Gile
10:00 am.  Mileage: 70 cc:
1:00 p.m. Density Gauge: 1
3 Hrs. Other: 1 bucket

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 9/17/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Leave:
Retumn:
TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

September 3, 2004

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Inspection of concrete.

Performed testing on new addition footing of building. 50 yrds was supplied by
Dragon Concrete with a design mix of 3/4" aggergate and a strength of 3,500 psi.
Concrete was placed by Matt Walton and crew one. Set of test cylinders was cast
from truck # 176 ticket, # 3924686.

Slump: 5-1/2

Air content: 6.1%

Concrete Temperature: 80 degrees F-
Air temperature: 80 degrees F

Expenses Signed: Joseph A. Oliveira
12:00 Mileage: 130 cc:
16:30 Density Gauge:
4.5 Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 9/17/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No: 4528
Project: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.

P.O.Box 1118

Portland, Maine 04104

Field Test Data

Set No.: - 4528-Cl
Placement Date:  3-Sep-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  4-Sep-04

Location: Footing.
Technician: Joe Oliveira
Supplier: Dragon

Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3,500 psi

Slump (inches) 5 1/2
Air Content (%) 6.0

Conc Temp (°F)  80.0

Laboratory Test Data

Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area(in®) | Load (K) || Strength (psi)

Cla 10-Sep-04 | 7 2 142.3 28.27 65.2 2310
Clb 1-Oct-04 | 28 2 142.8 28.27 123.9 4380
Clc 1-Oct-04 | 28 2 143.1 28.27 124.3 4390
Cld

Average 28 Day (psi): 4385
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Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6

Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/804




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: Sept. 20,2004
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: Perform concrete testing services.
Work Activities: Arrived at job site to setup for testing of concrete. While waiting for pour to begin, a

worker from the form crew advised me that the pour for today had been cancelled.
Pour will be conducted tomorrow.

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Darren Gile /Hap Gallin
Leave: 5:00 a.m. Mileage: 70 ce:

Return: 8:00 a.m. Density Gauge: 0

TOTAL: 3 Hrs. Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 9/21/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:

TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

09/21/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing and cylinder retrievial.

Performed testing on new addition frostwalls at southeast corner of building.
Concrete was supplied by Dragon Corp., placed by Matt Walton and crew. Design
mix was 3/4" aggregate with a design strength of 3,500 psi. One set of test cylinders
was cast from truck # 177 ticket, # 3924715.

Slump: 4-1/4" - 6-1/4"

Air content: 6.6% - 6.8%

Concrete Temperature: 64 - 65 degrees F
Air Temperature: 65 - 68 degrees F

Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
0630 AM  Mileage: 70 cc:

1300PM  Density Gauge:

6-1/2 hours Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/8/04




SUMMIT GEQENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No: 4528
Project: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.
P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104
Field Test Data
Set No.: 4528-C2
Placement Date:  21-Sep-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  22-Sep-04
Location: Frost walls at northwest, north, and northeast side of
Technician: HAG
Supplier: Dragon
Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3,500 psi
Slump (inches) 6 1/4
Air Content (%) 6.7
Conc Temp (°F)  64.0
Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area(in®) | Load (K) | Strength (psi)
C2a 28-Sep-04 | 7 2 141.9 28.27 105.3 3720
C2b 19-Oct-04 | 28 5 143.5 28.27 119.4 4220
C2c 19-Oct-04 | 28 6 141.8 28.27 112.6 3980
C2d
Average 28 Day (psi): 4100
\\\\ /I,' i // , !i // \\\
X :‘ (/ /// : : ! \
/// \\ // \ // \\ / ”
/ \ P / \ i
Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/19/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:

TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

09/24/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
4528

Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing and cylinder retrievial.

Performed testing on new addition frostwalls at northwest, north, and northeast side
of building. Concrete was supplied by Dragon Corp., placed by Matt Walton and
crew. Design mix was 3/4" aggregate with a design strength of 3,500 psi. One set of
test cylinders was cast from truck # 177 ticket, # 3924765. Also picked up a set of
four test cylinders that were cast on 09-21-04 and returned to lab.

Slump: 5-1/4"-5-1/2"

Air content: 5.8% - 6.7%

Concrete Temperature: 69 - 70 degrees F
Air Temperature: 56 - 67 degrees F

Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
0630 AM  Mileage: 70 cc:

1300PM  Density Gauge:

6-1/2 hours Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/8/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta; Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No: 4528
Proj ect: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.
P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104
Field Test Data
Set No.: 4528-C4
Placement Date:  24-Sep-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  25-Sep-04
Location: Frost walls at northwest, north, and northeast side of
building.
Technician: HAG
Supplier: Dragon
Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3,000 psi
Slump (inches) 5 1/2
Air Content (%) 5.8
Conc Temp (°F)  69.0
Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area (in®) Load (K) [l Strength (psi)
C4a 1-Oct-04 | 7 6 142.4 28.27 66.5 2350
C4b 22-Oct-04 | 28 4 142.6 28.27 112.0 3960
Cdc 22-Oct-04 | 28 4 143.0 28.27 112.5 3980
C4d
Average 28 Day (psi): 3970
\\\ //l E’ /// ) E:: /,' \‘\
X : { 1 fo
/\ /
/l \\ A / ‘\\ ’ EE
/’ \ // \\ // \\ : :
Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager

Sent:

10/25/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Datez September 25, 2004
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: Cylinder Pick-Up

Retrieved one set of (4) test cylinders. Cylinders will be placed into a controlled

Work Activities: : : ‘
storage until scheduled for compressive testing

Test Results:

Remarks: Split mileage W/ Cheverus High School

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Joseph A. Oliveira
Leave: 6:00 Mileage: 70 ce:

Return: 8:30 Density Gauge:

TOTAL: 2.5 Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent:



Date:

Project:
Project #:
Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Remarks:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:

TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

09/27/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing and cylinder retrievial.

Performed testing on new addition frostwalls at southeast frostwall of building,.
Concrete was supplied by Auburn Concrete, placed by Matt Walton and crew.
Design mix was 57 Stone with a design strength of 3,500 psi. One set of 3 test
cylinders was cast from truck # 101 ticket, # 071693, and one test cylinder from truck
#85, ticket #071694. Also picked up a set of four test cylinders that were cast on 09-
21-04 and returned to lab.

Set4CA-D

Slump: 3" -4-1/2"

Air content: 3.5 - 4.9%

Concrete Temp: 78 - 79 degrees F
Air temp: 65 - 69 degrees F

Matt Walton was notified of all test results.

Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
13:30PM  Mileage: 70 cc:

17:30PM  Density Gauge:
4 hrs Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/8/04




SUMMIT GEQENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Proj ect No: 4528
Proj ect: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.
P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104
Field Test Data
Set Mo.: 4528-C4A
Placement Date:  27-Sep-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  28-Sep-04
Location: Southeast frost walls.
Technician: HAG
Supplier: Auburn Concrete
Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3,500 psi
Slump (inches) 4 1/2
Air Content (%) 4.9
Conc Temp (°F)  76.0
Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area (in®) | Load (K) || Strength (psi)
Cd4Aa 4-Oct-04 | 7 6 144.1 28.27 83.5 2950
C4Ab 19-Oct-04 | 22 4 145.1 28.27 100.1 3540
C4Ac 19-Oct-04 | 22 4 144.8 28.27 110.0 3890
C4Ad 25-Oct-04 | 28
Average 28 Day (psi): 3715
\ / E // , :’i // \‘\
¥ N O 2 O A
// \\ // \\ // \ , ! : :
s / ro\ 1
/l \ '// \ I/ \\ : Il
Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager

Sent:

10/19/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: 09/28/04
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: Perform cylinder pick up.
Work Activities: Performed cylinder pick up from previous placemnent, set #4528-4C A-D

Returned to lab and logged the cylinders in.

Remarks:

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
Leave: Lab 8:00AM  Mileage: 70 cc:

Return: 10:30AM  Density Gauge:

TOTAL: 2-1/2 hrs  Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/8/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Remarks:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:
TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

09/30/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing.

Performed testing on new addition footing at northern edge. Concrete was supplied
by Auburn Concrete, placed by Matt Walton and crew. Design mix was 57 Stone
with a design strength of 3,500 psi. One set of 4 test cylinders was cast from truck #

84 ticket, # 074194 (Set 5A - D).

Slump: 4"

Air content: 5.2%

Concrete Temperature: 70 degrees F
Air Temperature: 68 degrees F

Matt Walton was notified of all test results.

Expenses Signed:
9:00PM  Mileage: 70 cc:

1:00PM  Density Gauge:
4 hrs Other:

Michael Walsh

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/8/04




CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

Project No: 4528
Project: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.
P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104
Field Test Data
Set No.: 4528-C5
Placement Date: ~ 30-Sep-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  1-Oct-04
Location: Footing north side (70 feet).
Technician: Mike Walsh
Supplier: Auburn
Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3500
Slump (inches) 4
Air Content (%) 5.2
Conc Temp (°F)  70.0
Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area (in?) Load (K) || Strength (psi)
C5a 7-Oct-04 7 1 151.3 28.27 106.4 3760
C5b 28-Oct-04 | 28 3 151.5 28.27 134.7 4760
C5c 28-Oct-04 | 28 2 151.8 28.27 124.8 4410
C5d
Average 28 Day (psi): 4585
\\ /, : / E E /: \\\
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FAEAN A i
/ / \ i
Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager

Sent;

10/2804




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: 10/01/04
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: Perform cylinder pick up.
Work Activities: Performed cylinder pick up from previous placemnent, set #4528-6C A-D

Returned to lab and logged the cylinders in.

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
Leave: Lab 7:00AM  Mileage: 70 cc:

Return: 10:30AM  Density Gauge:

TOTAL: Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/8/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: 10/02/04
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: To perform concrete testing.
Work Activities: Concrete pour was scheduled for 8AM, but had been cancelled, per Matt Walton.
Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
Leave: Lab 0630 AM  Mileage: 70 cc:
Return: 9:00AM  Density Gauge:
TOTAL: 2.5 hrs Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/28/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

Date: 10/4/2004

Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

Project #: 4528

Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Purpose of Visit: Inspection of concrete.

Work Activities: Arrived at site 7:30 am. Waited a few hours and no show. Received a call saying the
pour had been rescheduled for 12:00 pm. Went to Lewiston Office to obtain density
machine.

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Joseph A. Oliveira
Leave: 6:30 Mileage: 972  ce:

Return: 10:30:00AM Density Gauge:

TOTAL: 4 Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent:  10/8/04



Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Portal to Portal
Leave:

Return:

TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

10/4/2004

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Inspection of concrete.

Arrived at site 11:50 am. Waited 1-1/2 hours before the truck arrived. Auburn
Concrete supplied 33 cys of concrete which was placed by the labor force of Matt
Walton's crew along the north side front wall. The design mix was a 3/4" aggergate
with a design strength of 3,500 psi. One set of (4 ) concrete test cylinders was cast
from truck # 84 ticket # 74306. Those cylinders will be picked up at a later date for
controlled storage and compressive strength testing.

Slump Range: 4-1/2 to 7-1/4"

Air content: 3.1%

Concrete Temperature: 70 degrees F
Air Temperature: 65 degrees F
Water added ( approx.) 20 gals

Expenses Signed: Joseph A. Oliveira
11:00am  Mileage: 82 cc:

__ 4:00PM  Density Gauge:

6 Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/11/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No: 4528
Project: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.
P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104
Field Test Data
Set No.: 4528=C6
Placement Date:  4-Oct-04
Lab Rec'd Date;  5-Oct-04
Location: Wall opposite of houses.
Technician: Joe Oliveira
Supplier: Auburn
Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3500
Slump (inches) 7 1/4
Air Content (%) 3.1
Conc Temp (°F)  70.0
Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area (in%) Load (K) || Strength (psi)
Cé6a 11-Oct-04 | 7 2 145.0 28.27 79.8 2820
Cé6b 1-Nov-04 | 28 2 145.9 28.27 105.2 3720
Cé6e 1-Nov-04 | 28 2 146.3 28.27 104.1 3680
Céd
Average 28 Day (psi): 3700
T 7 TT 7 \‘
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A A / n
A / \ 4 i
/’ \\ /’ \‘\ :,:‘
Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/1/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: 10/05/04
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit:
Work Activities: Retrieved test cylinders from previous placement, set #4528-6C A-D for controlled

storage and compressive strength testing.

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
Leave: Lab 10:30 Mileage: 40 cc:

Return: 12:00 Density Gauge:

TOTAL: 12:00 Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/11/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Remarks:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:
TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

10/28/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing for floor slab.

Performed concrete testing for floor slab section, East end of new extention next to
existing building. Inspected concrete from 5 trucks. Concrete supplied by Auburn
Concrete, and placed by Matt Walton & crew. One set (#7) of cylinders was cast and
placed in tote for retrieval at a later date.

Matt Walton was informed of all test results.

Slump: 6" - 8"

Air content: 5.1 - 7.6%

Concrete temperature: 59 - 64 degrees F
Air temperature: 46 - 48 degrees F

Matt Walton was notified of all test results,

Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
9;,30AM  Mileage: 70 cc:

4:30PM  Density Gauge:

7 hrs Other: cylinders

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 10/29/04




CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No:
Project:
Client:

Set No.:

Placement Date:
Lab Rec'd Date:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

4528
CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME

Coastal Equipment Corp.
P.O.Box 1118
Portland, Maine 04104

Field Test Data

4528-C7
28-Oct-04
29-Oct-04

Location: Floor slab, east end next to building.
Technician: HAG
Supplier: Auburn
Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3500
Slump (inches) 7
Air Content (%) 5.1
Conc Temp (°F)  62.0
Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area (in®) | Load (K) | Strength (psi)
C7a 4-Nov-04 | 7 2 145.0 28.27 81.2 2870
C7b 25-Nov-04 | 28 6 142.3 28.27 101.7 3600
C7c 25-Nov-04 | 28 6 140.9 28.27 80.4 2840
C7d 23-Dec-04 | 56
Average 28 Day (psi): 3220
\\\ /,/ § /,/ ., E i /,/ \\‘\
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Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6

Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager

Sent:

11/29/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work A ctivities:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:

TOTAL:

0.5 hrs Other:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

11/01/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
4528

Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Concrete cylinder pickup.

Retrieved test cylinders from previous placement, set #4528-7C A-D for controlled

storage and compressive strength testing.

Expenses Signed:
7:30 Mileage: 0 cc:

8:00 Density Gauge:

— e

Michael Walsh

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/2/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Remarks:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:

TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

11/01/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing for floor slab.

Performed concrete testing for floor slab section, middle of new extention next to
existing building. Inspected concrete from 7 trucks. Concrete supplied by Auburn
Concrete, and placed by Matt Walton & crew. One set (#8) of cylinders was cast and
placed in tote for retrieval at a later date.

Matt Walton was informed of all test results.

Slump: 3-1/2"-7"

Air content: 4.6 - 6.9%

Concrete temperature: 58 - 62 degrees F
Air temperature: 46 - 57 degrees F

Promesh Fiber added.
Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
6:00 Mileage: 70 cc:
15:00 Density Gauge:
9 hrs Other: cylinders

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/2/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No: 4528
Project: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.

P.O.Box 1118

Portland, Maine 04104

Field Test Data

Set No:: 4528-C8
Placement Date: 1-Nov-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  2-Nov-04

Location: Floor slab.
Technician: HAG
Supplier: Auburn

Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3500

Slump (inches) 3 1/2
Air Content (%) 4.6

Conc Temp (°F)  62.0

Laboratory Test Data

Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area(in®) | Load (K) || Strength (psi)

C8a 8-Nov-04 | 7 1 143.7 28.27 105.3 3720
C8b 29-Nov-04 | 28 6 145.5 28.27 126.7 4480
C8c 29-Nov-04 | 28 1 145.8 28.27 135.9 4810
C8d

Average 28 Day (psi): 4645
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Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6

Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/30/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.0. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: 11/02/04
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: Concrete cylinder pickup.
Work Activities: Retrieved test cylinders from previous placement, set #4528-8C A-D for controlled

storage and compressive strength testing.

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Michael Walsh
Leave: Lab 7:00 Mileage: 35 cc:

Return: 8:00 Density Gauge:

TOTAL: 1 hrs Other:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/2/04




Date:
Project:
Project #:

Site Contacts:

Purpose of Visit:

Work Activities:

Test Results:

Remarks:

Portal to Portal
Leave: Lab
Return:
TOTAL:

SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT

11/03/04

CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine

4528
Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.

Perform concrete testing for floor slab.

Performed concrete testing for floor slab section, west end of new extention next to
existing building. Inspected concrete from 5 trucks, Concrete supplied by Auburn
Concrete, and placed by Matt Walton & crew. One set (#9) of cylinders was cast and
placed in tote for retrieval at a later date. Test cylinders were taken from truck #82,
ticket #68128. Matt Walton was informed of all test results,

Slump: 5-1/2" - 6-1/2"

Air content: 5.8% - 7.8%

Concrete temperature: 55 - 58 degrees F
Air temperature: 41 - 46 degrees F

Promesh Fiber added.
Expenses Signed: Hap Gallin
11:00 Mileage: 70 cc:
17:00 Density Gauge:
6 hrs Other: cylinders

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/4/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: (207) 626-9094

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST RESULTS - ASTM C39

Project No: 4528
Project: CMT Services - Presumpscot Street, Portland, ME
Client: Coastal Equipment Corp.

P.O.Box 1118

Portland, Maine 04104

Field Test Data

Set No.: 4528-C9
Placement Date:  3-Nov-04
Lab Rec'd Date:  4-Nov-04

Location: Floor slab west end of building.
Technician: HAG
Supplier: Auburn

Mix Designation: 3/4" Aggregate
Design Strength: 3500

Slump (inches) 6 1/4
Air Content (%) 5.8

Conc Temp (°F)  58.0

Laboratory Test Data
Sample No. Test Date | Age| Type | Unit Wt. | Area(in®) | Load (K) | Strength (psi)
C9a 10-Nov-04 | 7 6 142.6 28.27 93.1 3290
C9% 1-Dec-04 | 28 2 144.2 28.27 107.7 3810
C9c 1-Dec-04 | 28 2 143.7 28.27 113.0 4000
Cod
Average 28 Day (psi): 3905
\\\\\ /l/' :‘I I// // :'E /I/I \\‘
/x :\ (/ // l: :' ! |
A A P / 1
Cone Cone and Cone and Shear Columnar Other
Split Shear
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remarks:

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 112/02/04




SUMMIT GEOENGINEERING SERVICES
P.0O. Box 4698 Augusta, Maine 04330-4698
Phone: (207) 621-8334 Fax: 626-9094

DAILY FIELD REPORT
Date: 11/04/04
Project: CMT Services, Presumpscot Street - Portland, Maine
Project #: 4528
Site Contacts: Mark Goldstein - Coastal Equipment Corp.
Purpose of Visit: Concrete cylinder pickup.
Work Activities: Retrieved test cylinders from previous placement for controlled storage and

compressive strength testing.

Portal to Portal Expenses Signed: Darren Gile
Leave: Lab 10:30 Mileage: 70 cc:

Return: 11:30 Density Gauge:

TOTAL: 1 hrs Other: 4 cyl.

Reviewed: Darrell Gilman, CMT Manager
Sent: 11/8/04
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,L-294-2804 B&:136 PM MARTIN 207 666 3178

JUL-23-04 FRI 03:04 PM  GSM ENGINEERING FaR N0, 2 p.01

Il QULF STATES 'I MANUFACTURERS

P.O. Box 1128 * Starkvitle, MS 39780 ¢ {682} 323-80271 > Fax (882) 421-2884 * www.guifstatesmanufacturers.com

July 19 2004
RE: 142 PRESUMPSCOT ST LLC
PORTLAND, ME 04104
JOB# 39118
35 X 140" X 20
WX40X20 /R
Gentlemen:

n 8ccordance with purchese order tocuments, the refranced strucure has been:designed fo withstand the loads e lisied. The Joads wers
spplied as recommended by the ROCA, Natioux! Bullding Cede. 1999 Edition. In addition 1o the doud load of the buliding ccerponcats, the

design londs are ap Sollows:
SEISMIC DATA

LIVE LOAD (Non-Reducibie) anoef Peak V Acceleration (AV) 010
GROUND SNOW LOAD " 081 maf Prak Asoeleration (As) 010
SNOW Bxposure Factor a2 Selsmic Hazerd Bxpostrre Grovp I
SNOW Enportaoos Faosor 10 Seimnic c
COLLATERAL LOAD 20 pf Soil Profile Type (8) (sssumncd) 20
WIND VERLOCITY (Raclosed) ﬁﬂm Sysiezn 5 of Secel
WIND kaportance Faulor 109 hmommlhur e ﬁ

wnauuy Coucentrically Braced Frame '
The seismic fheoss on this structure were Anslysis Procedaure: Equivalent Lataral Foree ’
mﬁ'mmm)dm

The bullding wan des{gned in scoardunce with design specificaiions i the Ninth Zdition of AISC Manue] of Stes] Construction and the 1996
Edition with 1980 Addenduss of the AISL Gulf Stasey Manwicturers Is e spproved mamiiohaer [ the AISC Quality Covsifiention
mmmmﬁmnmmwmmmnmwmmmmmm
roadorials for this project will be menuiscnwred tn Gult Stases Msnufhcturers AISC-MB Cartified plant in Scarkville, Misslseipps.

The design of scooesories such a¢ doors, windows, transiucent panels. louvers and vemtibetors sre not included with respuct to propertiea o
use regardions of thelr sourts, Othar parte of the profoct mach as the fundasion, existing buildings, masonry wally, mechanical wquipmam
and erection of the bulldiog components are not part of the design by Calf Stares Manufhoruers, Eluu:onﬂuhnldu&umhoawludad
itoms thet Al © withstand thelr required loads e a0t covered in ls letier.

The buikding componens should be srecsed fn sooordance with the refirenced job mumber evection dr » properly dwsigned
mmmmmormwnumumsunumwmu anchor bolt plan, old!nmolmmm;
which ere provided by Guif Stases is the responsibility of the crectar and/or overall projost profssionals, The Sundeticn deslsner will find
the column resctions with the refirenced Joh anchoe bodt setting pleas.

To the bewt of this ccmfooms with the load requirements of the ubll! order docamants
mmwwwwthMhhMlmm b purchme “

Sinoorely:
GULF STATES MANUFACTURERS

"

I% é"n.

o""""o?t"‘.
" %
5 E [
Enclovures (3) BT o fF
Joseph H, Wood, PE. JW 3 sveoes’es ?‘
?.. A o L
P~ a5 medd -
g

MANUFAC TURERS OF METAL BUILDING 8YSTEMS


http://www.gulhhtesrnanufecrurcrs.com

Commercial Building Permit Application
X G.g;uw If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any

property within tlie City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/ Address of Construction: {:{ 2. P/\.E,ocvw(] scot St - Reqa A@OcQLW

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot

‘)',L{(p(’).? s§&

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot #4551 7 Owner: 142 Puswwgswt & LS | Telephone:
Chan# 43 Block# T Low4-@ 207 1751100
Pl 2 z
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Cost Of
WA é‘—u(.(,QS(\O o Work: $ 34 €0 0Q00

N/A’ ) PO @ow 1118
L( 'VA‘“ s«.oi‘f'f //(L Fee: $
kAl wie 7\V, Ll

Current Specific use:
Proposed Specific use: QO ARE Hdwe A4 AM 'f“(‘o w

Project description: > age Howse Al C{"‘ o

Contractor's name, address & telephone: 3ME  Co oY ov HUZ Lot & v’“"%i,y;’_» €.

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: pon( \LM&“ .
Mailing address: A\ 3 2-

PhOIlC: ZO-] 2 7;‘. {0 0

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

A the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval For
further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certifythat | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that | have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conformto all applicablelaws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certifythat the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authorityto enter all
areas covered by #35 permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicableto this permit.

Ca—..

Signature of applicarﬂw I"\/{/ﬁ ‘ b [ Date: é /‘ / OL!

Permit Fee: $30.0( for the first $1000.00 Construction Cost, $9.00 per additional $1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is issued.



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0866 | 06/24/2004 425 1004001
.ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
142 Presumpscot St 142 Presumpscot Limited 142 Presumpscot St ( )775-1100
Jusiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
SME Corporation 1112 Litchfield Rd Bowdoin (207) 775-1100
.essee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Additions - Commercial
"roposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
warehouse with 9865 sq ft addition build 9865 sq ft addition to warehouse. Metal roof & walls,
fencing, landscaping
v
Dept: Fire Status: Pending

Note:

Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal

Approval Date:
Ok to Issue: L[]




——

Ana o~ -~ . LA UL S |

CITY OFPORTLAND
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., Room 315 ea
Portland, Maine 04101 £

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine
Department of Planning & Urban Development
Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM: (K11 =Sl Erprisss

RE: Certificate of Design
DATE: 7/2¢ fo4

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:
WareHe s AODiTied

A2 PRessuMPsco T (£SET
Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect/

Engineer according to the BOCA National Building Code / 71999 (Fourteenth Edition)
d C a

Title: _Jf 702777

Firm: 4 T4 A cMlicrz 22058

$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair D s T o :
expansion, addition, or modification for Address: 23 /srem B2z L2

Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a J/,;,Méé—»z LS . e o e 21
registered design Professional. (20°71) 232 250

Fota AATAY - L MATN 04 0TIN2 . . BACQTIMIT B 0T TART1A o« TTV (207 R74-R03K



CITY OF PORTLAND
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., Room 315
Portland, Maine 04101

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer: _ R 73 =) e prises ‘
Address of Project: __| 4R PresumpPsce T SkeeT

Nature of Project: \WA Jlowsz AopiTe

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above
have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the
Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

Signatllre; "~‘/4/ /// . e ﬂ/c/ ,/’"/

Title: A=< 1/0i=2) 7

(SEAL) Fim: 775 X 7ertyiZses
;”‘—\ ‘ m— g
Address: _ 23 T2 ])Bsremy L2
B ding)r i O3

BEAUCHESNE

Phone: /_5207) 2332529

sm AN Am s AFAAA TIAACTVATY T /ANSN 04 01 L e TTV (0T RTARCRA



Statement of Special Inspections

CASE Council of American Structural Engineers

Project: WarehouseAddition '
Location: 742 Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine v

Owner: Mark Goidstein

Owner's Address: 142 Presumpscot Street
Portland, ME 04101

Architect of Record: N/A

Structural Engineer of Record: RTB Enterprises
23 TurnberryDr., Cumberland,ME 04021 (207) 232-2509

This Statement of Special Inspections is submitted as a condition for permit issuance in accordance with the
Special Inspection requirements of the Building Code. It includes a Schedule of Special Inspection Services
applicable to this project as well as the name of the Special Inspector and the identity of other approved
agencies intended to be retained for conducting these inspections.

The Special Inspector shall keep records of all inspections and shall furnish inspection reports to the Building
Official, Structural Engineer and Architect of Record. Discovered discrepancies shall be brought to the
immediate attention of the Contractor for correction. If such discrepancies are not corrected, the
discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the Building Official, Structural Engineer and Architect of
Record. The Special Inspection program does not relieve the Contractor of his or her responsibilities.

Interim reports shall be submitted to the Building Official, Owner, Structural Engineer and Architect of Record.

A Final Report of Special /nspections documenting completion of all required Special Inspections and
correction of any discrepancies noted in the inspections shall be submitted prior to issuance of a Certificate of

Use and Occupancy.

Job site safety and means and methods of construction are solely the responsibility of the Contractor.

Interim Report Frequency: per aﬁas\q\gq‘mmﬁ};}f.
Prepared by: N\ eiitthbe /7>
RTB Enterprises S\\\ Q.‘.,.-‘RONALD"%Q Z
Ronald Beauchesne. P.E. § ¥ T. 4?—5
(type or print name) = BEAUCEOEQSBNE o=
2% G
220
/ ///////SSIONA\_ e\\\\\\\\\\
- ,M 8/12/04 TN
~ Signature 7 Date Design Professional Seal
Owner's Authorization: Building Official’'s Acceptance:
2 i3y
Sighature Date Signature Date

CASEForm 101 e Statement of Special Inspections e ©CASE 2001



Sheet 2 of 5

Project: Warehouse Addition, 742 Presumpscot St

Schedule of Special Inspection Services

The following sheets comprise the required schedule of special inspections for this project. The construction

divisionswhich require special inspections for this projectare as follows:

[] Soils and Foundations

Cast-in-Place Concrete

Masonry
Structural Steel

X
{T] Precast Concrete
]
X

[] cold-Formed Steel Framing

O]

0000

Spray Fire Resistant Material

Wood Construction

Exterior Insulation and Finish System
Mechanical & Electrical Systems
Architectural Systems

Special Cases

Inspection Agents

Firm

Address

1. Special Inspector

Summit Geoengineering Services

640 Main Street
Lewiston, ME 04240
(207) 79.5-6009

2. Inspector

3. Inspector

4. Testing Laboratory

Summit Geoengineering Services

640 Main Street
Lewiston, ME 04240
(207) 795-6009

5. Testing Laboratory

6. Other

Note: The inspection and testing agent shall be engaged by the Owner or the Owner’'s Agent, and not by the
Contractor or Subcontractor whose work is to be inspected or tested. Any conflict of interest must be
disclosed to the Building Official, prior to commencing work.

CASE Form 101

o Statement of Special Inspections «

©CASE 2001




89152084 16: 08 COASTAL EQUIPMENT » 8748716
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: GULF I| MARKETING, INC.

fax Transmittal Page

Fhone: (207) 656-8204
Fae: (207) 6G6-3178

Attention: MK

From: S<dew e

Date:

Re:

Total Pages Sent: 2, (Includes This Cover Page)

NOTES:

SEP. 15 ' 04 (THU) 15:58 COMMUNICATION Na:27  PACE. g
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GULF STATES , MANUFACTURERS

s

P.O. Box 7728 = Starkville, MS 39760 = {662) 323-8027 ¢ Fax (662) 324-2984 » www._guifstatesmanufacturers.com

FAX COVER

DATE 4*’“"0"1(

COVER + l PAGES

o Micdnal plysBaT FROM %

FAX ’LQ'A—-\‘ Iy - 3 L FAX (662) 3236877

PHONE

. PHONE (662) 323-8021 Ext: gél 2
REF: Qs _&_3‘1 LN -D

MESSAGE:

A«’i—é ¢ (:’&,ﬂff"( F{JA}‘\&

i Gl (i

URGENT! PLEASE REFLY X FOR YOUR INFO

MANUFACTURERS OF METAL BUILDING SYSTEMS

SEP. 16 * 04 (FRI) 08:59 COMMUNICATION Ne: 31 PAGE. 1
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COASTAL EGUIPMENT > 8748716

SEF-16~2803 BZ;:5Z AM MARTIN . ND.134

g ———my

ZVT? 6866 T1TB P

GULF STATES , MANUFACTURERS

™

Faz

PO Box 1128 » Starkvilia, MS 39780 ¢ (662) 323-B021 » Fax (662) 324-2984 » www.guifstatesmanufsctirers com

- ——— A ——— e - T = o wrria

camiy -y

A= 4. FRAaE s WE——— 1

July 19, 2004
GULF MARKFTING RE: 142 PRFZRUMPS(‘TOT STILC
1112 LITCHFIELD RD ;’ggz;.qﬂ‘w? ME 04104
'DOTN, ME 04287 ¢
BOwD £ 58 X 140" X 20°
34° X 40" X 20 /22
Gientlemen:

In ao ce with purchase order documents, the refercneed structure has heen designed 10 withstamd the laa@s as lis'teq, The londs wes
ul;ﬁﬁg:iﬁ%&% ‘l:y the BOCA, Natlonsl Bailding Code. 1090 Caition. In addition to the dead toad of the building eomponents, the

design toads are as thllows:

SEISMIC DATA "
VE Non-Reducible’ 20 psf Peak Velocity-Related Acceleration (Av) ¢.10
lc:;lkc‘)\,lfrfl)ggrflnw LOAD ) §3.7 psf Peek Acceleration (Aa) VALY
SNOW Exposure Fastor 9.2 Seismic Hazard Exposure Group l
SNOW Importance Factor Lo Seismic Performuance Catagory [
COLLATERAL LOAD 3,0 pst’ Soil Profile Type (S) (assumod) ap
WIND VELOCITY (Enclosed) 90 mph Basic Structural System X
WIND Exposure Cearegory B Laarally - Ordinary Moment Resisting Frame of Steel
WIND Importanct Factor J.09 Response Modification Faeror (R) 4.5
Deflection Amplification Factor (Cd) 40
Longltudinally - Concentrically Bruced Frame
Reaponse Modification Factor (R} 50
ARY : Deflection Amplifitation Facior (Cd) 45

The seismic forees on this atruciure were Analyslg Procedure: Eguivalent Lateral Force
calculated using twendy percent (20%) of the

roof snow 1oad.

The huilding was designed in acvordance with design specifications in the Ninth Fdltion of AISC Manual of Stee! Construction and the 1984
Edition with 1989 Addendum of the AVSL. Guif States Manuthéturers is an approved manufacturer in the ASC Quality Cortification
Progrem in the category of Metal Building Systems, Cuif States Manufacturers has an AISC-MB Certified office in Starkvills, MS. The
raaterials tor this project will be manufactured [n Qulf States Manufacturers AISC-MB Certified plant in Starkville, Mississippi.

The design of actessorics such as doors, windows, transiudent pancis, louvers and ventifatars are not included with respect 10 propertics or
uge regardless of their aoucce. Other parts of 1he praject such as the foundation, exisling buildings. masonry walis, mechanicel equlpmem
and erection of the bullding components are not part of the deaign by Gulf States Manufacturers. Hffects on the building due fo the excluded
ilems {hat fall ta withstand thelt required loads are not covered in this letter.

The building componeniz should be erectzd In accordance with the referenced job number crection drawings on a properly Jesigned
foundation with anchor bolts of the diameter(s) and yield strength shown on the Gulf States anchor bait plan, Figld inspection of materinls
which are provided by Gulf States Is the responsibility of the srector andfor overall project professionals, The foundation desianer will firJ
the column reactions with the referenced job anchor boit setting plana,

To The best of my kenowledge this deslgn canforms with the load requirements of the building code and purchase order doguments a5
previously siaicd. The undersigned in not the engineer-af rccord for the overall prolect.

Eincersly:
QULF STATES MANUFACTURERS

‘6?';"‘};";-,,"

.| 2
- .o!"“"'v

Rayphi F. Mnc%;nf

i, P.E.
Senior Design Lrgineer
lew
Enclosyres (3}

- [ 5]
X%
- X
« x
<
A~ -
o
%
"”,“-".'
N

g

»
','

e QISTEL

Jeseph H, Wood. PLE. Jnd AR S
Design Engineer :?{9.?“‘&\‘-‘ e

MANUFACFLRERS OF METAL BLILOING SYRTEMS
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AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

OISC Metal Building Manufacturer Certification Program

 Gulf States Manufacturers

Headquarters: Starkville, MS

Facility meeting program criteria:

Starkville, MS vesign and Manufacturing

A s i

September 2004

President, American Instifute of Sleel Construction, Inc. Cerfification valid threugh the last day of this month

PAGE. 2
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ~ 2003-0104 -
Application {. D. Number

Zoning Copy
. 5/27/03
142 Presumpscot Limited ———
————— —— e Application Date
Applicant
142 PresumpscotSt, Portland, ME 04103 Warehouse Addition
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
142 - 142 Presumpscot$t, Portland, Maine o
Consultant/Agent "Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207) 775-1100 Applicant Fax: (207) 775-1139 425 1004001 S
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference- Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (checkallthat apply): | | NewBuilding |y BuildingAddition | ChangeOf Use | | Residential | | Office | | Retalil
[ 1 Manufacturing |y Warehouse/Distribution |y Parking Lot | | Other(specify)
9,865 s.f. B e E_Rjﬂ*m___ o
Proposed Building square Feetor # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
lw| Site Plan [ ' Subdivision [ ! PAD Review | ' 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[ 1 Flood Hazard [ Shoreland | ! HistoricPreservation | ' DEP Local Certification
| Zoning Conditional | | Zoning Variance | Other
Use (ZBAIPB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision o i Engineer Review Date: 6/5/03
Zoning Approval Status: Reviewer .
| Approved | Approved wiConditions [, Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extensionto ) ;| Additional Sheets
T Attached
| | Condition Compliance L
signature date
Performance Guarantee ! | Required* i | Not Required
* No buildingpermit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
| ] Performance Guarantee Accepted - o L ~ o
date amount expiration date
[ 7 inspectionFee Paid
date amount
[ ] BuildingPermit Issued
date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
| | Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - | | Conditions (SeeAttached) o
' date expiration date
| 7 Final Inspection
date signature
Certificate Of Occupancy
date
‘| Performance Guarantee Released
date signature

Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date



Applicant: 42‘ gj;s‘&-%‘(\bhb Date: 7 /50 /0 Cp

?Qﬁﬁffé {Ar@WQfZSVNfS@ C-B-L: 42§ T” 4_51 é R 7_
ovf Y /74/9 i CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONIN Jf)m)m/idcg 42— 4 <
1.1//"’

( pate- PecJoped & /
Zone Location -
g/("; feAn ’% o lg‘z‘ﬂﬂ) %7’/\

Interior corner lat C U e ,) ) e, G;r

Proposed Use/Work - 2 (s TZKW Iy, ¢J A 0& %
@ 365 ¥ - ONS 3

_— ¢ ;07
Lot Street Frontage - 60( “ NZ/S A-@/"J f( - #Sf
WAL I S ST L AN

Front Yard - = S

Rear Yard - 40/@bu)l—5 A (¢S %”M) §§/Sc @;:7{
Side Yard - 40 Abd’ﬁ [eS. Zmenm M%wle —A42/<¢ Ké/
Projections \? ; "l 'Syiii That AB:J‘S ‘Q—ej\ - 23/
> Ab“**nf*%% =4 45 il in

Width of Lot -

Height - %‘MAT - ‘}‘&(\

Lot Area - NN Q% g’ %(bﬁa j(\}
Lot C‘merag@ousisz@ Q,S'Z yn @4 @
i S s

Area per Family -

f[f-street Parkmg [Qsphces eg.—i2 A S
@/{A)“: L/d B A%"%&Ab Qéi@{ S’éﬁzj\ﬁq McJAo{cw‘o\
oading Bays (e
ru?c,&& (1,74 7 ifrnt)'w Iy - B A %Q”%%ﬁ
£ Stte Plan -
s fﬁ\z;? 2005 — o0 4 %j\
horeland Zoning/ Stream Protection =

F/oodPlams 'PM 7
w@% T 4 7/ </)</>Wd GFW
M[W&‘J 7@ hfww A foh — Grad

Seawwage Disposal - C C




[

City of Portland Site Plan Application

It you or the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City
d Portland, payment arrangements musi be made before permit applicationscan be received by the Inspections Dept.

Address of Construction: 142 Presumpscot Street Zone: IL & RS
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
9,865 SF 51,460 SF
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Property owner, mailing address: Telephone:
Chart# 425  Block# | Lot#4-7 142 Presumpscot LIC 775-1100
plus 33, 43 and part of 8-12 142 Presumpscot Street 775-1139 fax
Portland, Maine 04103
Consultant/Agent, mailing address, Applicant name, mailing address, Project name:
phone & contact person telephone #/Fax#/Pageri:
Brenda M. Buchanan, Esq. 142 Presumpscot_
57 Exchange st., Portland 04141 Same as owner Warehouse Addition
772-1262 !
Proposed Development (check all that apply) __ New Building x_Building Addition — Changed Use
—Residential ___Office —Retaill — Manufacturing _x Warehouse/Distribution x_Parking lot

___Subdivision, amount d lots — $25.00 per lot $

—Site Location of Development $3,000, except for residential lots which are then $200 per lot_____
—Traffic Movement $1,000 _x Stormwater Quality $250.00 ___Other
___After the fact review - Major project $1,500.00 ____After the fact review - Minor project $1,200.00

Major Development $500.00 Minor Development__x  $400.00
Plan Amendments: Board review $200.00 _ __ Staff review $100.00

Who billingwill be sentto:  Brenda M. Buchanan, Esq.
Mailing address: ~ Warren, Currier & Buchanan, LLc 57 Exchange Street

State and Zp:  Portland, Maine 04101 Contact person: Brenda Phone: 772-1262

Submittalsshall include (9) separate folded packets o the following:
a. copy of application
b. cover letter stating the nature df the project
c. site plan containing the information found in the atached sample plans check list
Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a,b, and c)

ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM

Section 14-522 ofthe Zoning Ordinance outlines the process, copies are available at the counter at .50 per page (8.5x11)
you may also visit the web site:_ci. apter 14

I hereby certify that | om the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work ond that |
hove bzen oufhorized by the owner fo moke this opplicofion os his/her aufhorized ogenf. | agree to conform to all opplicoble laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if o permit for work described in this opplicotion is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative
shall hove the authority to enfer all areas covered by this permit at ony reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes opplicoble
to this permit.

LD
Signature applicant:ﬂ Q/ 'MW' A%Af Date: 5/23/03
. 7

This application s for site review ONLY, a building Permit application and associated fees will be required
prior to construction.




Site Plan Review Application of
142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company
Property at 142 Presumpscot Street, Portland

Name of Applicant: 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company,
Mark C. Goldstein, Member

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1118, Portland, Maine 04104
Address of Proposed Site: 142 Presumpscot Street, Portland,

Applicant 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company seeks site plan review approval
to build a 9,865 square foot addition onto an existing 6,209 square foot structure on a
51,460 square foot parcel located at 142 Presumpscot Street, Portland (the “Parcel”). The
tenant in the existing structure is Coastal Equipment Corporation (“CEC™)', which
designs, fabricates and distributes materials handling products.

The Parcel straddlestwo zones — I-L and R-5. The existing structure is wholly in the I-
L zone, and the entire addition will be as well. Most of the area on the Parcel that is not
covered by the existing building and will not be covered by the addition is located in the
R-5 zone. For a visual depiction of the I-L and R-5 zone lines, see Exhibit A.

The Parcel is bounded on the east by Presumpscot Street, on which it has 143.77 feet of
frontage. This portion of the parcel is in the IL zone. The existing structure faces
Presumpscot Street.

The southerly side of the parcel backs up to several house lots that front on Providence
Street, which is in the R-5 zone.

The Parcel is bounded on the west by house lots that front on East Kidder Street, which is
inthe R-5 zone. The R-5 zone line bisects the parcel westerly of the proposed addition.

The parcel is bounded on the north by South Grafton Street, a dedicated but unaccepted
street® that lies in the IL zone. South Grafton Street is unpaved. It currently is used for
access to a business on the north side of Grafton Street, Drake Equipment Company.

! Coastal Equipment Corporation’s president is Mark C. Goldstein, who is the sole member of
142 Presumpscot Street, LLC.

% There are two portions of Grafton Street. The end abutting the Parcel (commonly called “South
Grafton Street”) dead ends approximately 500 feet westerly of Presumpscot Street,just past the
rear boundary of the Parcel. The other end (called simply “Grafton Street”)runs westerly from
Ocean Avenue and also dead ends after approximately 500 feet.



The Applicant’s sources of title are the following deeds:

1. Ashley W. Pike and Dianne J. Pike to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability
Company dated April 25, 1997 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of
Deeds (“CCRD”) in Book 13047,Page 243.

2. Dominic Dorazio, Jr. and Rita Pramis, as Personal Representatives of the
Estate of Dominic Dorazio, Sr.,to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company, dated
December 29,1997 and recorded in the CCRD, Book 13525, Page 161.

3. Eulah V. Napolitano to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company,
dated July 20,2000 and recorded in the CCRD, Book 15617, Page 157.

4. Coastal Equipment Corporation to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability
Company, dated November 1,2001 and recorded in the CCRD, Book 16956, Page 241

5. Donald E. Neuts and Joan N. Neuts to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability
Company, dated November 1,2001 and recorded in the CCRD, Book 16956, Page 239.

Copies of a legal description of the entire Parcel and of the above-referenced deeds are
attached hereto, marked as Exhibit B.

The property is designated on city tax maps as Map 425, Block I, Lots 4 -7, 33,43 and
portions of 8 -12.

CHECKLIST ITEMS:

1-6. A standard boundary survey by Bruce R. Bowman, Inc. is attached hereto, marked
as Exhibit C. It shows that the Applicant is 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company,
that the name of the project is “142 Presumpscot Warehouse Addition,” the scale and
north points, and the boundaries of the site. Exhibit C also shows that the total land area
of the site is 51,460.8square feet. The topographic features of the site also are shown.

7. Plans based on the boundary survey also are enclosed. A three-page Site Plan
prepared by Environmental Engineering & Remediation, Inc. (“EER”) is attached an
marked as Exhibits D 1-3. Exhibit D-1 is the site layout, utility, grading and erosion
control plan. Exhibit D-2 is the landscaping, striping and signage plan. Exhibit D-3
depicts construction details.

8. The existing soil conditions are set forth in the Stormwater Analysis performed by
EER dated May 16,2003, which is enclosed herewith, marked as Exhibit E.

0. The Parcel does not contain any watercourses, marshes, rock outcroppings or
wooded areas of note. The currentlyundeveloped portion of the parcel is basically
overgrown with scrub trees and undergrowth. There are no existing or proposed



easements or rights-of-way. Existing drainage infrastructureis shown on the enclosed
plan marked as Exhibit F. Proposed drainage infrastructureis shown on the enclosed
plan marked as Exhibit G.

10.  Enclosed and marked as Exhibit H is a two-page set of drawings by RTB
Enterprises, Ronald T. Beauchesne, P.E. of Cumberland, Maine. Exhibit H-1 shows the
floor plan of the proposed addition including exterior stairs and loading dock areas.
Exhibit H-2 shows the building elevations and facades. The addition is to be a corrugated
steel structure, as noted on Exhibit H-2.

11.  The approximate location of buildings or other structureson lots abutting the
Parcel is shown on Exhibits C and D-1.

12. A dumpster currently is located on the North side of the existing structure, in the
location shown on Exhibit C. The Applicant does not propose to change this location.

13.  Existing and proposed electricity and telecommunications lines are shown on
Exhibit C and D-1.

14.  Existing water and sewer lines serve the Parcel. They are clearly delineated on
Exhibit D-1. The capacity of the catch basins and storm sewer is discussed in Exhibit E.

15.  As noted above, a drawing showing existing drainage conditions is enclosed,
marked as Exhibit F and a drawing showing the proposed drainage plan is enclosed,
marked as Exhibit G. The storm water analysis (Exhibit E) concludes that total offsite
flow will increase due to construction of the addition, but the overall impact to the
existing storm drain system will be insignificant, and storm water runoff will not present
an adverse affect to the lot or abutting lots.

16.  The site is not subject to any existing easements or rights-of-way of record or
other burdens, and none are proposed.

17.  Trucks bound for the loading docks at the rear of the addition will enter via the
easterly of the two driveways that will open onto South Grafton Street. Trucks will be
directed to exit via the westerly of the two driveways. As minimal pedestrian passage is
anticipated, no separate walkways have been planned.

18.  As can be seen on Exhibit D-2, a parking area with 12 marked spaces is located
west of the addition and adequate distance from the entrancewayand loading dock bays
S0 as not to interfere with truck turnaround.’

* A miscellaneousappeal was needed because parking is not a permitted use in the R-5 zone.
That appeal was granted by the Zoning Board of Appeals on April 17,2003. A copy of the
ZBA’s order is attached, marked as Exhibit |.



19.  Aloading dock area 28 feet wide is proposed at the rear of the warehouse. The
area will contain two truck bays served by separate overhead doors at loading dock
height. An 8-foot receiving door at loading dock height for city delivery trucks (UPS,
FedEx,) will be located on the on the north side of the addition. Note that on

Exhibit H-2, this door was shown at an angle. The Applicant’s current plan is not to
angle the door, as there is adequate area for such delivery trucks to back in perpendicular
to the building.

20. Ingress and egress will be from Presumpscot Street to the parking area via to
South Grafton Street. South Grafton Streetis lightly used. Drake Equipment also uses
Grafton Street to access its business. Essentially, there is no other traffic on Grafton
Street because it dead ends just past the rear property lines of the Applicant and Drake.

21.  Thereis an existing sidewalk in front of the existing structure on Presumpscot
Street. See ExhibitD-1. No additional sidewalks are planned.

22 -29. The landscaping plan is set forth on Exhibit D-2. No existing landscape
growth is to be preserved. The undeveloped portion of the parcel currently is overgrown
with scrub trees and mixed undergrowth. Shown on Exhibit D-2 is the location of
existing proposed vegetation, the type of vegetation, quantity of plantings, size of
proposed landscaping, the details of planting specifications.

30.  The Applicant proposes extensive landscaping to screen and buffer the existing
building and addition from its residential neighbors. The specific landscaping measures
are shown on Exhibit D-2. A uniform 6’ stockade fence is proposed to replace the
existing fencing along the south and west sides of the Parcel, which is mix-and-matchin
terms of materials and heights. Detail of the fencing is shown on Exhibit D-3.

31.  The lighting plan calls for fully cut-off fixtures. The locations are shown on
Exhibit D-1 and the specificationsare attached hereto, marked as Exhibit J.

32.  Thereis an existing fire hydrant across Presumpscot Street from the existing
structure. This is shown on Exhibit C. No additional hydrants are proposed.

33.  The Applicant, 142 Presumpscot, LLC, is a single-member limited liability
company with Mark Goldstein as its sole member. The applicant’s addressis 142
Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine 04103. The estimated cost of the development is
$360,000.

34.  The Applicant proposes to use the addition as the existing building is used,
primarily as a warehouse with some floor space set aside for an office and/or product
assembly. As can be seen on Exhibit H-1, the addition could be configured into as many
as three separate spaces or used as a single warehouse. The demand of the market will
dictate how it is divided. CEC may relocate into the new addition if a prospective tenant
wishes to have visibility from Presumpscot Street. If not, CEC will likely stay where it is
and allow new tenants to occupy the addition.




35.  There is no residential use on the site. The abutting residential areas are described
above.

36.  Thetotal land area of the site is 51,460.8 square feet.

37.  Thetotal floor area of the existingbuilding is 6,209 square feet. Total ground
coverage on the Parcel is 13,437 square feet. The total floor area of the proposed
addition is 9,865 square feet, including landings and stairways. Once the additionis
built, total ground coverage on the Parcel will be 36,937 square feet.

38.  There are no existing or proposed easements or other burdens.

39.  Solid waste removal is by a private contractor on an on-call basis. There is one
dumpster on site. The contractor is called to remove it once it is full. Recyclable
materials for the existing business — cardboard and scrap metal — are stored inside.
Pickup by private recycling contractorsis done on an on-call basis. These arrangements
will be continued once the new additionis build unless a pattern of pick-up calls emerges
that requires a different arrangement such as regularly scheduled pick up.

40. A letter from the Portland Water District regarding the adequacy of the sewer and
water lines to service the proposed additionwill be coming under separate cover. The
Applicant believes that Presumpscot Street, as a major industrial thoroughfare, is
adethate to handle traffic generated by the businesses on the site once the addition is
built.

41.  No problems with drainage or topography exist. See ExhibitsE, F and G for
further discussion.

42.  The Applicant estimates it will take five (5) months to complete construction of
the addition and all site improvements.

43.  The only state permit needed is a storm water permit (i.e. MEPDES permit), for
which the City has been delegated authority to grant on behalf of the Maine Department
of Environmental Protection. No federal regulatory approvals are required.

44 -46. NIA
47.  Attached and marked as Exhibit K is a commitment letter from Peoples Heritage

Bank as evidence of the Applicant’s financial capability to undertake and complete this
project. The Applicant has entered into an agreement to hire SME Corporationto serve

* Applicant’s counsel has confirmed via a telephone conversation with Marge Schmuckal, the
Portland Zoning Administrator, that no upgrading of South Grafton Street will be required under
Section 14-403of the Portland Zoning Ordinance because the proposal is simply to build an
addition to an existing structure that has adequate frontage on Presumpscot Street.



as general contractor and constructionmanager if approval is granted. Bids will be
solicited for the site work, electrical work and installation of mechanical systems. The
construction plan is for the site work to be done first, the building to be put up second,
and for landscaping, paving and signage to be completed while the interior framing and
finish work is done.

Submitted on behalf of 1. 2PRESUMPSCOT LLC, this twenty-third day of May, 2003.

EBle

Brenda M. Buchanan, Esq.

Attorney for Applicant

WARREN, CURRIER & BUCHANAN
57 Exchange Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Tel. 772-1262
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EXHIBIT B

Property of 142 Presumpscot Street Limit -
perty P RS Liability Company

The following real property, all located in the City of Portl
State of Maine, and more particularly described as follows: id, County of Cumberland and

PARCEL ONE:

Five (5) certain lots or parcels of land with tlie buildings i : . .
Portland, and being lots numbered one hundred forty-threeﬂ(lfiffgo)tl g;]tgaﬁﬁﬂd%éhfor%g’oﬁf
(144), one hundred forty-five (145), one hundred forty-six (146), and one hundred forty-
seven (147) as shown on a plan of lots titled “Washingtor =\ "~ 10 o Annex”
Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated October 1920 and recorGeg in the Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 14, Page 49. .

Said lots taken together measure one hundred sixty-two and seventy-six one hundredths
(162.76) feet on Grafton Street; one hundred ten and sixty one hundredths (110.60) feet on
Presumpscot Street; two hundred ten (210) feet on land plotted as Washington Avenue
Gardens (see plan of lots titled “Washington Avenue Gardens” by Ernest W. Branch,
Surveyor, dated September 1920and recorded in tlie Cumberland County Registry of Deeds
in Plan Book 14, Page 46), and one hundred (100) feet on Lot #148 on plan of Washington
Avenue Gardens Annex, referenced above. Taken together, according to said plan,
containing eighteen thousand six hundred thirty-seven (18,637) square feet, more or less.

ALSO, another lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon situated on Presumpscot
Street in said Portland and being lot numbered eighty-seven (87) as shown on a plan of lots
titled “Washington Avenue Gardens” by Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated September
1920 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 14, Page 46.

Said lot numbered eighty-seven (87) measures thirty-three and eighteen one huiidredths
(33.18) feet on Presumpscot Street, one hundred four and seventeen one hundredtlis
(104.17) feet on Lot #86 as shown on plan of Washington Avenue Gardens, referenc.d
above, thirty (30) feet on Lot #88 as shown on said plan and ninety (90) feet on Lot #143 as
shown on the plan titled “Washington Avenue Gardens Annex,” referenced above.

Together with tlie fee, insofar as [Grantor Ashley W. Pike and Dianne J. Pike] had the right
to convey the same, of all streets and ways shown on said plan(s) in common with tlic
owners of the other lots shown on said plan(s) and subject to the right of all said lot owners
to make any customary use of said streets and ways. Subject also to any restrictions of
record.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe all those premises conveyed by Ashley W. Pike
and Dianne J. Pike to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company in a deed dated April 25,
1997 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 13047, Page 243.



PARCEL TWO:

Parcel |

Two (2) certain lots or parcels of land situated on Grafton Street in Portland in the
County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being lots numbered One Hundred Fifty-five
(155) and One Hundred Fifty-six (156) as shown on plan of lots at Washington Avenue
Gardens Annex, said plan being made by Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated October,
1920, and recorded with Cumberland County Deeds, Book of Plans 14, Page 49.

Said lots measure each thirty (30) feet in width by one hundred (100) feet in depth and
contain, each, according to said plan, three thousand (3,000) square feet, more or less. .«

Together with the fee, insofar as [the Grantor Estate of Dominic Dorazio, Sr.] had the
right so to convey the same, of all the streets and ways shown on said plan, in common
with the owners of the other lots shown on said plan, and subject to the right of all of said
lot owners to make any customary use of said streets and ways.

Parcel II

Real Estate Portland, Maine W. Side Grafton Street, lots 152, 153, 154
Plan Washington Avenue Gardens Annex
Plan 425, Block I, Lots 35, 36, 37, Area 9,000 feet

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe all those same premises described in a deed
from Dominic Dorazio, Jr. and Rita M. Pramis, Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate
of Dominic Dorazio, Sr.to 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company dated December
29, 1997 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 13525, Page
161.

PARCEL THREE:

Two certain lots or parcels of land situated on Providence Street in Portland in the
County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being lots numbered ninety-three (93) and
ninety-four (94), as shown on plan of lots at Washington Avenue Gardens belonging to
Everett C. Wells, said plan being made by Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated September,
1920 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book of Plans 14,
Page 26.

Said lots measure each thirty (30) feet in width by one hundred twenty-five (125) feet in
depth and contain each, according to said plan, three thousand seven hundred fifty (3750)
square feet, more or less.



Together with the fee, in so far as [Grantor Eulah V. Napolitano] had the right to convey
the same, of all the streets and ways shown on said plan, in common with the owners of
the other lots shown on said plan, and subject to the right of all of said lot owners to make
any customary use of said streets and ways.

All buildings shall be set back at least ten (10) feet from the street on which they front,
except that steps, porticos, piazzas, bay windows and other usual projections are allowed
in said reserved space.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe all those same premises conveyed by Eulah
V. Napolitano to 142 Presuinpscot Limited Liability Company by Warranty Deed dated
July 20, 2000 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 15617,
Page 157.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following portion of the abowe-
described parcel, which was conveyed by 142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company to
Buy-The-Sea Properties, Inc. in a Warranty deed dated April 10,2001 and recorded in
the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 16199, Page 9.:

Beginning on the northeasterly sideline of Providence Street, at the westerly comer of Lot
Ninety-Two (92) shown on said plan; thence northwesterly along the sideline of
Providence Street a distance of sixty feet (60”) to the southerly corner of Lot Ninety-Five
(95); thence northeasterly along the boundary line between Lots Ninety-Four (94) and
Ninety-Five (95) on said plan a distance of one hundred fect (100’) to a point; thence
southeasterly and parallel with the sideline of Providence Street a distance of sixty feet
(60’) to the boundary line between Lots Ninety-Three (93) and Ninety-Two (92) as
shown on said plan; thence southwesterly along said boundary line a distance of one
hundred feet (100’) to the place of beginning. Containing six thousand (6,000) square
feet, more or less, and measuring thirty (30) feet in width by one hundred (100) feet in
depth.

PARCEL FOUR:

Parcel I

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any buildings thereon, situated Northerly of, but
not adjacent to, Providence Street, in said Portland, bounded as follows:

Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of Lot 90 as shown on Plan entitled “Washington
Avenue Garden,” recorded in Plan Book 14, Page 46 in the Cumberland County Registry of
Deeds; thence in a Westerly direction along the Northerly line of said Lot 90 and along the
Northerly lines of Lots 91 and 92 as shown on said Plan for a distance of Ninety (90”) feet to
a point and the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 92; thence in a Southerly direction along
the Westerly line of said Lot 92 for a distance of Twenty-Five (25°) feet to a point; thence in
an Easterly direction on a course parallel with said Northerly lines for a distance of Ninety
(90°) feet to a point and the Easterly line of said Lot 90; thence in a Northerly direction



along said Easterly line for a distance of Twenty-Five (25’) feet to the point and place of
beginning.

Parcel IT;

Beginning at a point along the easterly sideline a distance of ten (10’) feet from the
northeasterly corner of Lot numbered 88 as shown on a plan of lots entitled Washington
Avenue Gardens belonging to Everett C. Wells, said plan being made by Ernest W. Branch,
dated September 1920 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan
Book 14, Page 46; thence N 60” 0” 00” W a distance of sixty (60’) feet along land now or
formerly of Donald E. Neuts, to an iron rod set; thence N 30” E a distance of ten (10°) feet to
an iron rod set and land now or formerly of Ashley W. Pike et al; thence S 60° 0’ 00” E a
distance of sixty (60”) feet to a point; thence S 29” 59° 49” W a distance of ten (10°) feet to
an iron rod set and point of beginning.

Meaning and intending to describe all those same premises conveyed by Ashley W. Pike
and Dianne J. Pike to Coastal Equipment Corporation by deed dated April 17, 1996, which
is recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 12491, Page 15, and
corrected by a deed dated November 14, 2000 and recorded in the same Registry, Book
16956, Page 237.

Parcel III:

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any buildings thereon, situated on the westerly
side of Grafton Street, in said Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being
identified as Lots 148, 149, 150and 151, as shown on plan of Washington Avenue Gardens
Annex, recorded in Plan Book 14, Page 49, in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds,
reference to which is made for further details and particulars.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe those three parcels conveyed by Coastal
Equipment Corporation to 142 Presumpscot LLC by deed dated November 1, 2001 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 16956, Page 241.

PARCEL FIVE:

Beginning at a set iron pin marked 1313 at the southwesterly comer of a 10’ x 60’ strip of
land conveyed by the Grantors herein to Ashley W. Pike et al in a deed dated January 27,
1998 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 8960, Page 302, as
corrected by subsequent deeds recorded in Book 12464, Page 294 and Book 13743, Page
132; thence South 60” 00'00” East, a distance of four (4) feet; thence South 30° 00’ 00”
West a distance of fifteen (15) feet; thence North 60” 00” 00" West, a distance of four (4)
feet to a set iron pin marked 1313; thence North 30”00’ 00” East, a distance of fifteen (15)
feet, to the place of beginning.



MEANING AND INTENDING to describe those same premises conveyed by Donald E.
Neuts and Joan N. Neuts to 142 Presumpscot LLC by deed dated November 1, 2001 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 16956, Page 239.
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WARRANTY DEED
(Maine Statutory Short Form)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that \$~eASHLEY W. PIKE and
DIANNE J. PIKE. also known as Diaue J. Pike, of Windham, Maine, for consideration paid,

GRANT WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS to:
142 PRESUMPSCOT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

142 Presumpscot Street

whose mailing address is:
Portland, Maine 04 103

he real property located in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine and
being more particularly described as follows:

Five (5) certain lots or parcels of land with the buildings thereon situated in the City of Portland,
and being lots numbered one hundred forty-three (143), one hundred forty-four (144), one hundred
forty-fiv e (145), one hundred forty-six (146), and one hundred forty-seven (147) as shown on a plan
of lots titled “Washington Avenue Gardens Annex" by Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated October
1920 and recorded in tlie Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 14, Page 49.

ALSO HEREBY COSVEYING another lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon situated on
Presumpscot Street in said Portland and being lot numbered eighty-seven (87) as shown on a plan
of lots titled ""Washington Avenue Gardens™ by Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated September 1920

and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book i4, Page 46.

Together with the fee. insofar as the Grantors have the right to convey the same, of all streets and
ways shown on said plan (s) in common with tlie owners of the other lots shown on said plan (s)and

subject to the right of all said lot owners to make any customary use Of said streets and ways.
Subject also to any restrictions of record.

MEANING AND ISTENDING to describe a portion of those premises conveyed by Dorothy E
Pallotta to Ashley W. Pike and Dianne J. Pike in a deed dated October 26, 1988 and recorded in the

Cumbherland County Registry of Deeds in Book 8532, Page 239.

WITNESS our hands and seals this day of April, 1997

C L’/ hle \XP \LOP\/L?
Ashley W, Pi
&)

Dianne J. Pike, also kithwn as Diane J.
Pike




STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss. April 25,’1997

»r\(\ l)(ht‘uﬁ \) \L&
Personally appeared the above-named Ashley W. Pll\e’ and acl\nowled%d the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me,

<N —

Notary Public/Attorney at Law
DAVD C . Cug it

pike.wd/2/B

2
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678157 A (Testate)

o 13525F6161
DEED OF SALLE BY PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Maine Statutory Short Form

- Know all Persons by these Presents,
DOMINIC DORAZIO, JR. AND RITA M. PRAHIS,
of Prtdend ,Countyof  Combauslan\_  Statcol  Maine '
duly appointed and actinggé?s:)nalrcprcsmza(ivdo.’(hcmaxcof DOMINIC WRAZIO, SR. '

deceased (iestate), as shown by the probate records of ihc County of Cumberland ,Mainey
1

(and neving given notice t0 each person succeeding 0 an interest in the rcal property described below aj feast |

m-m (10) days prior 10 the sale) A& KOt RAR IPRLPEA 2 KTLX TX RIXX 100303 X X 0CH T8 X SRR e Wk 2!

O KK AT AT KX 10 KK ees 3K mkmkmewxﬁmkh@wmkmmmw#ﬂxﬁkxi

xhxdoxacek %), by the power conferred by the Probate Code, and cvery other powér, for consideratiod

paid. grants to 142 PRESUMPSCOT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ’
a Maine limited liability company ©f !
{
Countyof Cumberland State of Maine ' l
whose mailing addressis 142 Presunpscot Street = '
Portland, Maine 04103
i
the real property in Portland ,Countyof  Cumberland v
: i
!
State of Maine, described as follows: ‘
!
See attached Exhibit A for legal description. It
!
i
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EXHIBIT A

PARCEL |

Two (2) certain lots or parcels of land situated on Grafton Street in Portland in the County of
Cumberland and State of Maine, being lots numbered One Hundred Fifty-Eve (155) and One
Hundred Fifty-Six (156) as shown on plan of lots at Washington Avenue Gardens Annex; said
plan being made by Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor. dated October, 1920, and recorded with
Cumbcrland County Deeds, Book of Plans 14. Page 49.

Said lots measure each thirty (30) feet in width by one hundred {100) feet in depth and contain
each. according to said plan, three thousand (3,000) square feet, more or less

Together with the fee, insofar as we have the right so to canvey the same, of all the streets and
ways shown on said plan, in common with the owners of the other lots shoun on said plan, and
subject to the right of all of said lot owners to make any customary use of said streets and ways:

Being: the same premises conveyed to Jimmie Dorazio by deed from Everett C. Wells dated Aprif
. 4, 1928, and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1296, Page 460, and
o this conveyance is made subject to 2!l restrictions and reservations therein contained

PARCEL 11

The following described real estate situated in Portland in the County of Cumberland and State
of hlaine and more particularly described as, viz.:

Real Estate Portland, Maine Land W. Side Grafton St,, Lots 152, 153, 154 .
Plan Washington Ave. Gardens Annex 1
hlap 425, Blk. L Lot; 35, 36. 37, Area 9000 sq. fi.
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mifnfﬁﬂ our hands and seal this 29th
December L1997 .

Bigned, Bealed and Deltuered

PO
R s B

day of

ESTATE OF DOMINIC DORAZIO SR,
S—— .

-

N. Pramis sonal
I?,?razégé ST+ raid capacity and acknowledged the foregoinginstrument to be

dad.

Before me,

1831020 30 P 3: 33

P
Ve LLLANT CDINTY

/A
.0— Z 1o Cgv,«‘

il s e

Brate of falne, County of Cumberland B3, December 29 1

Then perso ya h named Dorazio, nd
mp(:orEl ppcamdh%apb%%entatlves o%cthe Estate of Domin

ANl

By' Dommlc Dorazlo, Jr., Co Pe
. L. /06
i M A 7 T B

7 -
ta
c

94
an RIJ

their frezact and

W

Attorney at Law

;s Printed Name: M 2.8 Coepwen.

o et R R T AT N I T XY,

T ———— e




grate TR¥FPAD

A1

HAAl

0040197 BKT56] 7P6 15T

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Evnaz V. NAPOLITANO, of
Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, gran: to 142 PRESUMPSCOT
LIMITED LIRBILITY COMPANY, a maine liaited lizbility company with

amailing address of 142 Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine 04103,

with WARRLNTY COVENANTS, the langd in Portland County of Cumberland
and State of Mains, descrlbed

2 in £xhibit A, attached hereto and
incorporatz3d herein by referecce.

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, the said ulah V. Napslitano has set her
‘hand this _3 2 day of July, 200C

Witness{ /

ETATE OF. MAINE

ASITMTTY. AT TIVRITET.S

Juiy 2.0, 2000

rsonally appeared Eulah V. Napolitano,

Then pe.
tivee foseged gy dnrsgorumearnts & e

and acknowledged

ey fnrse @t At

CHRISTINE 5TR;
My Comnmis Norary Public, Maing

Murmad mv s = aAd .-.:m.; RETORGL0ar e orne

SEAL
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EXHIBIT A

Two certain lots or parcels of land situated on Providence
Street in Portland In the County of Cumberland and State of
Maine, being lots numbered ninety-three ($3) and ninety-four
{94), as shown on plan of lots at Washington Avenue Gardens
belonging to Everett C. Wells, said plan being made by
Ernest W. Branch, Surveyor, dated September, 1920 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book
of Plans 14, Page 26.

Said lots measure each thirty {(30) feet in width by one
hundred twenty-five (125) feet in depth and contain each,
according to said plan, three thousand seven hundred fifty
(3750) square feet, more or less.

Together with the fee, in so far as 1 have the right so to
convey the same, of all the streets and ways shown on said
plan, in cocmmon with the cwners of the other lots shown on
said plan, and subject to the right of all of said lot

owners to make any customary use of said streets and ways.

All buildings shall be set tack at least ten (10) feet from
the street on which they front, excezt that steps, porticos,
piazzas, bay windows and other usual projections are allowed
in said reserved space.

Being the same premises ccnveyed by deeds dated and recorded
as follows: Edward F. Marlowe, April 2¢, 2000, Book 15434,
?age 70; Daniel P. Marlowe, April 18, 2000, Book 15429, Page
325; Nancy Nelson, Decemzer 15, 1999, Book 15284, Page 15;
Peter P. Marlowe, December 22, 1999, Beck 15284, Page 17;
Maryann Stillman, December 22, 1993, Book 15284, Page 19;
Maynard T. Marlowe, Jr., December 30, 1899, Book 15284, Page
21; Kathleen A. Marlowe, December 30, 1999, Book 15284, Page
23; and Eulah V. Napolitzno, Personal Representative of the
Estate of Samuel C. Napolitano, dated September 21, 1999,
Bcok 15072, Page 257.

RECEIVED

RECCROED REGISTRY OF DEEDY
2000 UL 26 PH 12 27
GUNBERLAKD COUKTY

B CBucin

LI >
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WARRANTYDEED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT 142 PRESUMPSCOT LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY, a Mainc limited liability company with a mailing address of 142
Presumpscot Street, Portland. Maine 04103. for consideration paid, grants to BUY-THE-SEA
PROPERTIES. INC., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Scarborough,
County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and.a mailing addrcss of 174 Highland Avenue,
Scarborough, Maine 04074, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the land in Portland, County of
Cumberland and State of Matne, more particularly bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

A certain lot or pareet of land situated on Providence Strect in Portland, County of Cumberland and
State of Maine, hcing a portion of Lot Nincty-Three {93) and a portion of Lot Nincty-Four (94) its
shown on a plan titled “"Washington Avenue Gardens, Portland, Cumberland County, Maine™ by.
Emest W. Branch, Civil Engincer dated September, 1920 and recorded in tlic Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 14, Page 26,

On such plan, said lots mcasure each thirty (30) fcct in width by one hundred twenty-five (125) fect
in depth.  The portion of such lots conveyed herein measure thirty (30) fect in width by otic
hundred (100) feet in depth, and arc more particularly deseribed as follows:

Beginning on the northeasterly sidclinc of Providence Street, at the westerly comer of Lot Ninety-
Tvo (92) shown on said plan; thence northwesterty along the sidclinc of Providence Street a
distance of sixty fcct (60°) to the southerly corncr of Lot Nincty-Five (35); thence northeasterly
along the boundary linc between Lots Nincty-Four (34) and Ninctv-Five (95) on said plan a
distance of onc hundred fcct (160°) to a point; thence southeaster!y and paralicl with tlic sidclinc of
providencc Street a distance of sixty fct (G0°) to the boundary line between Lois Ninety Three (93)
and Nincty-Two (92) as shown on said plan; thence southwesterly along said boundary linc a
distance of onc hundrcd fect (100') to the place of beginning. Containing six thousand (6,000)
squnrc feet, morc ofr less,

Toucther with tlic fee, insofar as the Grantor has tlic right lo convey the same, of dl the streets and
witys shown on said plan, in common with the owners of other lots shown on said plan, and subject
to the rights of all of said lots owners to make any customary use of said sircets arid ways.

All buildings shall be set back at least ten (10) feet from the street on which they front, except that
steps, porticos, piazzas, bay windows and othcr usual projections are allowed in said reserved
space.

MEANING AND INTENDING to dcscribc and convey a portion of those premises conveyed to
the Grantor herein by Eulah V. Napolitano by Warranty Deed dated July 20, 2000 and rccorded in
the Cumbcrland County Registry of Deeds in Book 15617,Page 157.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thé Grantor has caused this deed (
April, 2001 by its duly authorized manager., "

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
IN THE PRESENCE OF

0 be executed this tenth day of

142PRESWSCOT
LIMITED LIABILITYCOMPANY

TAUE 2447

C. Goldsteiff, Manager

+

STATE OF MAINE

CUMBERLAND, ss Date: 4/10/01

Then personally appeared the above-named Mark C. Goldstein, in his capacity as Manager of 142
Presumpscot Limited Liability Company, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed in said capacity.

Belore me,

B IUE 1

Nolary Public/Atlomey at Law

zemna (. e ANAN
Printed Name

Commission Expires: N /f\

VED

RECORDERDER(E:GEIS!TRY OF OEED:
2001 APR 17 AM10: 00

CUMBERLARD COURTY
B C8uuy

s e e e e e e
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. RELEASE DEED
MAINE STATUTORY SHORTFORM

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS THAT COASTAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION, a
Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Portland, County of Cumberland, State of
Maine, and a mailing address of 142 Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine 04103, for consideration
paid, hereby RELEASES to 142 PRESUMPSCOT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a
limited liability company organized under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Maine,
which has a mailing address of 142 Presumpscot Street, Portland, Maine 04103, the property in
Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL ONE:
A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any buildings thereon, situated Northerly of, but not
adjacent to, Providence Street, in said Portland, bounded as follows:

Beginning at the Northeasterly comer of Lot 90 as shown on Plan entitled “Washington Avenue
Garden,” recorded in Plan Book 14, Page 46 in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds; thence
in a Westerly direction along the Northerly lirie of said Lot 90 and along the Northerly lines of Lots
91 and 92 as shown on said Plan for a distance of Ninety (90°) feet to a point and the Northwesterly
corner of said Lot 92; thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly line of said Lot 92 for a
distance of Twenty-Five (25”) feet to a point; thence in an Easterly direction on a course parallel
with said Northerly lines for a distance of Ninety (90°) feet to a point and the Easterly line of said
Lot 90; thence in a Northerly direction along said Easterly line for a distance of Twenty-Five (25°)
feet to the point and place of beginning.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe and release and hereby releasing all right, title, and
interest the Grantor may have in the above-described property, which was coriveyed to the Grantor
by deed of Carnu, Inc. dated February 29, 1996 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of
Deeds in Book 12491. Page 14.

~

T TWO-
Lol 4 WO

PAR

i

Beginning at a point along the easterly sideline a distance of ten (107) feet from the northeasterly
comer of Lot numbered 88 as shown on a plan of lots entitled Washington Avenue Gardens
belonging to Everett C. Wells, said plan being made by Ernest W. Branch, dated September 1920
and recorded 1n the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 14, Page 46; thence N 60°
0’ 00” W a distance of sixty (60°) feet along land now or fonnerly of Donald E. Neuts, to an iron
rod set; thence N 30” E a distance of ten (10”) feet to an iron rod set and land now or formerly of
Ashley W. Pike et al; thence S 60” 0’ 00” E a distance of sixty (60°) feet to a point; thence S 29”
59’ 49*“W adistance of ten (107) feet to an iron rod set and point of beginning.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe and release and hereby releasing all right, title, and
interest the Grantor may have in the above-described property, which was conveyed to the Grantor
by deed of Ashley W. Pike and Dianne J. Pike dated April 17, 1996, which is recorded in the
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Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 12491, Page 15, and corrected by a deed of
substantially even date to be recorded herewith.

PARCEL THREE:

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any buildings thereon, situated on the westerly side of
Grafton Street, in said Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being identified as
Lots 148, 149, 150 and 151, as shown on plan of Washington Avenue Gardens Annex, recorded in
Plan Book 14, Page 49, in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, reference to which is made
for further details and particulars.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe and release and hereby releasing all right, title and
interest the Grantor may have in the above-described property, which was conveyed to the.Grantor
by deed of Pike Bros. Inc, dated February 29, 1996, which is recorded in the Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds in Book 12491, Page 16.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mark C. Goldstein, President of Coastal Equipment Corporation, has

hereunto set his hand and seal this T 7 day of Qetebers2664.
MNOVE mEER &Koo

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED
in resence of

Mark C. Goldstein, Président
Coastal Equipment Corporation

STATE OF MAINE .
CUMBERLAND, ss pate: [ [ [ @]

> i v
Coastdl :auloment F Omorn’rmﬂ W ho anknowlﬁdged fh° foregoing instrument to be his free act and
deed in said capacity.

J%,'/ﬁfu od M ; CAELN D)

Printed Name

/ I 1]
Commission Expires: N ’/A RECEIVED
/ oUrnanr Ry

ECY UL PE IR LS

SURTTRLAMT COUNT

SUHBERLA iht
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QUITCLAIM DEED WITHOUT COVENANT
(RELEASE DEED)
MAINE STATUTORY SHORT FORM

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT we, DONALD E. NEUTS and JOAN
N. NEUTS, of Falmouth, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, with a mailing address of 27
Rebecca Way, Falmouth, Maine 04015, for consideration paid, RELEASE to 142
PRESUMPSCOT LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a principal place of business in
Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and a mailing address of 142 Presuinpscot Street,
Portland, Maine 04103, the land in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, with any
improvements thereon, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a set iron pin marked 1313 at the southwesterly comer of a 10’ x 60’ strip of land
conveyed by the Grantors herein to Ashley W. Pike et al in a deed dated January 27, 1998 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 8960, Page 302, as corrected by
subsequent deeds recorded in Book 12464, Page 294 and Book 13743, Page 132; thence South 60°
00700~ East, a distance of four (4) feet; thence South 30° 00” 00" West a distance of fifteen (15)
feet; thence North 60”00 00” West, a distance of four (4) feet to a set iron pin marked 1313;thence
North 30”00° 00” East, a distance of fifteen (15) feet, to the place of beginning.

MEANING AND INTENDING to describe and release and hereby releasing all right, title, and
interest the Grantors may have in the above-described 15° x 4° foot parcel, which is a portion of the
premises conveyed to the Grantors herein by Arthur C. Dudley by deed dated August 10, 1984 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registiy of Deeds in Book 6533, Page 7.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED Neveuwhe |, el

_in the presence of
7 1’3 [

DONALD E. \TEU

%Wé— GMW

N NEUTS
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STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss November 1,2001

Then personally appeared the above-named DONALD E. NEUTS and JOAN N. NEUTS
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed.

efore me, %M/(/—\

Brenda M. Buchanan
Attorney at Law

RECEIVED

r\ CO\\ULB ~Fr‘! TF‘Y ﬂC‘ D""l"..
2001 HY 1Y PH 15 1,5

CUr I DCOU}”TY
W' /? OV)



WARREN
CURRIER &
BUCHANAN

Limited Liability Company, P.A.

Carol Godfrey Warren
David E. Currier
Brenda M. Buchanan

February 11,2004

Ms. Kandi Talbot
Planning Department
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

BY HAND DELIVERY

RE: Revised Plan for Site Plan Review Application
142 Presumpscot Limited Liability Company Warehouse Addition

Dear Kandi:

Please find enclosed seven (7) copies of page one and two of the site plan for the
proposed warehouse addition at 142 Presumpscot Street. These are intended to replace
pages one and two of the packet that was delivered to you on January 30, 2004. Page
three of that packet is unchanged.

The change on page one and two since the January 30 version is that a handicap access
ramp has been added. When the January 30 plans were being drawn, Project Engineer
Steve Bradstreet sought advice from the state ADA compliance officer about what
features and design were needed to comply with that law, but he had not had a response
by January 30 so nothing was shown on the plan. Mr. Bradstreet later received the
information he sought, and it is reflected on these two replacement pages. For your
convenience in keeping these plans organized, | have stapled the replacement pages
together and highlighted on page one the date the most current version was completed
and stamped by Mr. Bradstreet (2/9/04).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your assistance.

Best regards,gﬁ\A 00

Brenda M. Buchanan
Cc: 142 Presumpscot LLC

57 Exchange Street, Portland, Maine 04101-5020
Telephone (207) 772-1262 Telecopier (207) 772-1279 E-mail: counsel@wacubu.com


mailto:counsel@wacubu.com

Property Search Detailed Results Page 10f2

This page containsa detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number 1of 1
Parcel 1D 425 1004001
Location 142 PRESUMPSCOT ST
Land Use RETAIL & PERSONAL SERVICE
Owner Address 142 PRESUMPSCOT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

142 PRESUMPSCOT ST
PORTLAND ME 04103

Book/Page 16956/241

Legal 425-1-4-5-6-7~-42-43
PRESUMPSCOT ST
SO GRAFTON ST

21550 sF
Valuation Information
Land Building Total
964,470 $242 ,240 $306,710
Building Information
Bldg # Year Built # Units Bldg Sq. Ft. Identical Units
1 1966 1 8179 1
Total Acres Total Buildings Sq. Ft. Structure Type Building Name
0.495 8179 WAREHOUSE COASTAL EQUIPMENT
Exterior/Interior Information
Section Lavels Sine use
1 Bl/B1l 1196 SUPPORT AREA
1 01/01 1196 MULTI-USE OFFICE
2 01/01 5787 WAREHOUSE
Height walls Beating A/C
8 NONE
10 BRICK/STONE NONE
16 CONC. BLOCK NONE
Building Other Features
Line Structure Type Identical Units
3 OVERHEAD DOOR - WD/MT 6
3 UTILITY BUILDING - METAL 1
Yard Improvements
Year Built Structure Type Length or Sq. Ft # Units
1960 ASPHALT PARKING 5000 1
1960 FENCE CHAIN 1000 1
1960 FENCE STOCKADE 1000 1

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=425 1004001&Card=1 7/30/04



Marge Schmuckal- 142 Presumpscot St Page 1 |

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: PENNY LITTELL

Date: Fri, Jul 30, 2004 12:22 PM
Subject: 142 Presumpscot St

Penny,
Do you still have my ZBA files on this project? | need them to tie in the bldg permit. I'mtrying to get the

permit off my desk today.
Thanks,
Marge



142 Presumpscot Limited

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Zoning Copy

Applicant

142 Presumpscot St, Portland, ME 04103

Applicant's Mailing Address

142- 142 Presumpscot St, Portland, Maine

2003-0104

Application 1. D. Number

05/27/2003

Application Date

Warehouse Addition

Project Name/Description

Coir{sultan(/Agent o
Applicant Ph: (207) 775-1100

Applicant Fax: (207) 775-1139

Address of Proposed Site
425 1004001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): [] New Building Building Addition [_] Change Of Use [] Residential [7] Office ["] Retall

(] Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution

9,865 s.f.

Parking Lot

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units

Acreage of Site

[} Other (specify)

IL/RS
Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan [] Subdivision (7] PAD Review
{major/minor) #of lots
[} Flood Hazard (] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation

[] Zoning Conditional
Use (ZBA/PB)

Fees Paid: Site Plan

$400.00 Subdivision

[] Zoning Variance

Engineer Review

(] 14-403 Streets Review

[] DEP Local Certification

) Other

Date 06/05/2003

Zoning Approval Status:
[ Approved

Approval Date

1 Condition Compliance
wJ

(] Approved w/Conditions

(] Denied
See Attached

Approval Expiration Extensionto

Reviewer 7m0\/’\%ﬁ g C,\)\J’fﬂ MC yz C l_Q

] Additional Sheets

signature date

Attached

Performance Guarantee

(] Required*

(] NotRequired

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[] Performance Guarantee Accepted
[] Inspection Fee Paid

Building Permit ssue

Performance Guarantee Reduced
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Final Inspection

Certificate Of Occupancy

Performance Guarantee Released

Defect Guarantee Submitted

o o o 0o o o o Od

Defect Guarantee Released

date amount expiration date
date amount
date
date remaining balance signature
[] Conditions (See Attached)
date expiration date
date signature
date
date signature
submitted date amount expiration date

date signature



